
OFFICIAL RESULTS

09:00:00 - 23-05-26Race 1K1 Women 200m - Heat 1

Lane Name(s)NF TimeRank

1 Katarzyna KOLODZIEJCZYK
40.97

4
FA    

POLAND

2 Spela PONOMARENKO JANIC
41.60

5
SF    

SLOVENIA
+0.63

3 Liudmyla KUKLINOVSKA
43.12

3
SF    

UKRAINE
+2.15

4 Jennifer EGAN-SIMMONS
44.50

8
SF    

IRELAND
+3.53

5 Ella RICHTER
45.63

7
SF    

SWEDEN
+4.66

6 Ran CHOI
46.17

6
SF    

KOREA
+5.20

Anfel ARABI
DNS

2
    

ALGERIA

Water temp: 16°CAir temp: 15°CWind Speed: W 3.6 m/s

09:05:00 - 23-05-26Race 2K1 Women 200m - Heat 2

Lane Name(s)NF TimeRank

1 Esti OLIVIER
41.39

5
FA    

SOUTH AFRICA

2 Anamaria GOVORCINOVIC
41.57

2
SF    

CROATIA
+0.18

3 Mia MEDVED
41.67

6
SF    

SLOVENIA
+0.28

4 Agata FANTINI
41.75

7
SF    

ITALY
+0.36

5 Madara ALDINA
43.12

4
SF    

LATVIA
+1.73

6 Hoi Tik CHUNG
1:22.12

3
SF    

HONG-KONG
+40.73

Hediye KAZEMI
DNS

8
    

ISLAMIC REPUBLIC OF IRAN

Water temp: 16°CAir temp: 15°CWind Speed: W 3.6 m/s

09:10:00 - 23-05-26Race 3K1 Women 200m - Heat 3

Lane Name(s)NF TimeRank

1 Frederikke Hauge MATTHIESEN
41.89

6
FA    

DENMARK

2 Julie Froelund FUNCH
42.13

8
SF    

DENMARK
+0.24

3 Diana RYBAK
42.44

2
SF    

UKRAINE
+0.55

4 Anezka PALOUDOVA
42.62

4
SF    

CZECH REPUBLIC
+0.73

5 Julia OLSZEWSKA
43.91

7
SF    

POLAND
+2.02

6 Sze Ying SOH
43.99

5
SF    

SINGAPORE
+2.10

7 Elizaveta FEDOROVA
47.55

3
SF    

ESTONIA
+5.66
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26 maja 2023

Water temp: 16°CAir temp: 15°CWind Speed: W 3.6 m/s

09:15:00 - 23-05-26Race 4C1 Women 200m - Heat 1

Lane Name(s)NF TimeRank

1 Wenjun LIN
46.77

5
FA    

CHINA

2 Annika LOSKE
48.17

7
FA    

GERMANY
+1.40

3 Vanesa TOT
48.29

4
FA    

CROATIA
+1.52

4 Valeriia TERETA
48.87

1
SF    

UKRAINE
+2.10

5 Nilufar ZOKIROVA
48.88

2
SF    

UZBEKISTAN
+2.11

6 Magda STANNY
49.31

6
SF    

POLAND
+2.54

7 Martina MALIKOVA
50.83

3
SF    

CZECH REPUBLIC
+4.06

Hiva AFZALI
DNS

8
    

ISLAMIC REPUBLIC OF IRAN

Water temp: 16°CAir temp: 15°CWind Speed: W 3.6 m/s

09:20:00 - 23-05-26Race 5C1 Women 200m - Heat 2

Lane Name(s)NF TimeRank

1 Liudmyla LUZAN
46.87

4
FA    

UKRAINE

2 Dorota BOROWSKA
47.11

8
FA    

POLAND
+0.24

3 Changwen SHUAI
47.14

5
FA    

CHINA
+0.27

4 Kincso TAKACS
48.33

6
SF    

HUNGARY
+1.46

5 Virag BALLA
48.82

7
SF    

HUNGARY
+1.95

6 Ophelia PRELLER
49.43

2
SF    

GERMANY
+2.56

7 Yelin LEE
52.66

3
SF    

KOREA
+5.79

Water temp: 16°CAir temp: 15°CWind Speed: W 3.6 m/s

09:25:00 - 23-05-26Race 6K1 Men 200m - Heat 1

Lane Name(s)NF TimeRank

1 Petter MENNING
36.41

5
SF    

SWEDEN

2 Sangwon JANG
37.38

4
SF    

KOREA
+0.97

3 Deniss VOLKOVS
37.56

2
SF    

LATVIA
+1.15

4 Joona MAENTYNEN
37.84

6
SF    

FINLAND
+1.43

5 Piotr MORAWSKI
37.87

3
SF    

POLAND
+1.46

6 Vladimir CERMAN
38.86

9
SF    

CZECH REPUBLIC
+2.45

7 William BOS
38.96

1
qBT

NETHERLANDS
+2.55

8 Wai Lok LO
45.30

8 HONG-KONG
+8.89

Water temp: 16°CAir temp: 15°CWind Speed: W 3.6 m/s
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26 maja 2023

09:30:00 - 23-05-26Race 7K1 Men 200m - Heat 2

Lane Name(s)NF TimeRank

1 Badri KAVELASHVILI
35.81

5
SF    

GEORGIA

2 Oleksandr ZAITSEV
36.36

2
SF    

UKRAINE
+0.55

3 Rok SMIT
37.17

7
SF    

SLOVENIA
+1.36

4 Nicola RIPAMONTI
38.33

1
SF    

ITALY
+2.52

5 Sherzod KHAKIMJONOV
39.04

8
SF    

UZBEKISTAN
+3.23

6 Miguel Angel PINZON ONATRA
39.05

3
SF    

COLOMBIA
+3.24

7 Pak Yin SO
39.67

6 HONG-KONG
+3.86

Water temp: 16°CAir temp: 15°CWind Speed: W 3.6 m/s

09:35:00 - 23-05-26Race 8K1 Men 200m - Heat 3

Lane Name(s)NF TimeRank

1 Roberts AKMENS
35.30

5
SF    

LATVIA

2 Iago BEBIANO
35.95

8
SF    

PORTUGAL
+0.65

3 Gwanghee CHO
36.07

1
SF    

KOREA
+0.77

4 Mark KOVACS
36.14

3
SF    

HUNGARY
+0.84

5 Lewis FLETCHER
36.18

7
SF    

GREAT BRITAIN
+0.88

6 Brandon Wei Cheng OOI
37.28

4
SF    

SINGAPORE
+1.98

7 Jakob HAMMOND
38.68

6
qBT

AUSTRALIA
+3.38

Ryad BENTOUATI
DNS

2
    

ALGERIA

Water temp: 16°CAir temp: 15°CWind Speed: W 3.6 m/s

09:40:00 - 23-05-26Race 9K1 Men 200m - Heat 4

Lane Name(s)NF TimeRank

1 Balazs BIRKAS
36.12

6
SF    

HUNGARY

2 Anze URANKAR
36.21

1
SF    

SLOVENIA
+0.09

3 Fletcher ARMSTRONG
36.66

4
SF    

AUSTRALIA
+0.54

4 Tillmann SOMMER
36.68

2
SF    

GERMANY
+0.56

5 Shakhbozjon ABDULLOEV
38.94

3
SF    

UZBEKISTAN
+2.82

6 Luca BOSCOLO MENEGUOLO
39.30

8
SF    

ITALY
+3.18

7 Niko KESKINEN
39.60

7
qBT

FINLAND
+3.48

Water temp: 16°CAir temp: 15°CWind Speed: W 3.6 m/s
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26 maja 2023

09:50:00 - 23-05-26Race 10C1 Men 1000m - Heat 1

Lane Name(s)NF TimeRank

1 Carlo TACCHINI
3:54.67

4
FA    

ITALY

2 Hao LIU
3:58.17

3
SF    

CHINA
+3.50

3 Martin FUKSA
4:09.80

5
SF    

CZECH REPUBLIC
+15.13

4 David BAUSCHKE
4:11.86

2
SF    

GERMANY
+17.19

5 Joosep KARLSON
4:12.09

6
SF    

ESTONIA
+17.42

6 Lukasz WITKOWSKI
4:30.59

7
SF    

POLAND
+35.92

Sidali BELAIDI
DNS

8
    

ALGERIA

Water temp: 16°CAir temp: 15°CWind Speed: W 3.6 m/s

09:57:00 - 23-05-26Race 11C1 Men 1000m - Heat 2

Lane Name(s)NF TimeRank

1 Wiktor GLAZUNOW
3:57.40

5
FA    

POLAND

2 Balazs ADOLF
4:05.28

4
SF    

HUNGARY
+7.88

3 Eduard SHEMETYLO
4:10.79

7
SF    

UKRAINE
+13.39

4 Manfred PALLINGER
4:11.16

3
SF    

AUSTRIA
+13.76

5 Alejandro RODRIGUEZ RAMIREZ
4:11.48

2
SF    

COLOMBIA
+14.08

Roberts LAGZDINS
DNS

6
    

LATVIA

Mohammad Nabi REZAEI
DNS

8
    

ISLAMIC REPUBLIC OF IRAN

Water temp: 16°CAir temp: 15°CWind Speed: W 3.6 m/s

10:04:00 - 23-05-26Race 12C1 Men 1000m - Heat 3

Lane Name(s)NF TimeRank

1 Adrien BART
3:51.13

4
FA    

FRANCE

2 Bowen JI
3:51.13

2
SF    

CHINA
+0.00

3 Kuan-Chieh LAI
3:55.69

3
SF    

CHINESE TAIPEI
+4.56

4 Benjamin MANNING
4:03.55

8
SF    

AUSTRALIA
+12.42

5 Mahmoud TAREK MANSOUR AHMED S
4:39.11

7
SF    

EGYPT
+47.98

Pavlo ALTUKHOV
DNF

5
    

UKRAINE

Water temp: 16°CAir temp: 15°CWind Speed: W 3.6 m/s

10:11:00 - 23-05-26Race 13K1 Men 1000m - Heat 1

Lane Name(s)NF TimeRank

1 Fernando PIMENTA
3:37.50

5
SF    

PORTUGAL
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26 maja 2023

2 Andrej OLIJNIK
3:38.37

6
SF    

LITHUANIA
+0.87

3 Saeid FAZLOULA
3:40.22

4
SF    

ICF
+2.72

4 Luca BOSCOLO MENEGUOLO
3:40.43

2
SF    

ITALY
+2.93

5 Joao DUARTE
3:40.68

3
SF    

PORTUGAL
+3.18

6 Vladyslav VOLOSHYN
3:40.78

9 UKRAINE
+3.28

7 Jiri HUMHAL
3:41.95

8 CZECH REPUBLIC
+4.45

8 Tsz Chun CHEUNG
4:10.84

7 HONG-KONG
+33.34

Ayoub HAIDRA
DNS

1
    

ALGERIA

Water temp: 16°CAir temp: 16°CWind Speed: W 4.2 m/s

10:18:00 - 23-05-26Race 14K1 Men 1000m - Heat 2

Lane Name(s)NF TimeRank

1 Thomas GREEN
3:35.65

5
SF    

AUSTRALIA

2 Rene Holten POULSEN
3:36.45

4
SF    

DENMARK
+0.80

3 Eivind VOLD
3:36.73

7
SF    

NORWAY
+1.08

4 Dennis KERNEN
3:37.75

6
SF    

SWEDEN
+2.10

5 Quaid THOMPSON
3:39.00

3
SF    

NEW ZEALAND
+3.35

6 Victor Alexander BARON MACIAS
3:57.27

2 COLOMBIA
+21.62

7 Niko KESKINEN
4:02.06

9 FINLAND
+26.41

8 Sohail AHMED KAMAL MOHAMED
4:04.47

1 EGYPT
+28.82

9 Wai Lok LO
6:59.41

8 HONG-KONG
+3:23.7

Water temp: 16°CAir temp: 16°CWind Speed: W 4.2 m/s

10:25:00 - 23-05-26Race 15K1 Men 1000m - Heat 3

Lane Name(s)NF TimeRank

1 Artuur PETERS
3:33.41

5
SF    

BELGIUM

2 Mads Brandt PEDERSEN
3:34.06

9
SF    

DENMARK
+0.65

3 Ronan FOLEY
3:36.06

2
SF    

IRELAND
+2.65

4 Jost ZAKRAJSEK
3:37.77

6
SF    

SLOVENIA
+4.36

5 Samuele BURGO
3:38.49

4
SF    

ITALY
+5.08

6 Milan DORNER
3:39.05

7
qBT

SLOVAKIA
+5.64

7 Matthew JOHNSON
3:40.58

1 GREAT BRITAIN
+7.17

8 Albart FLIER
3:43.02

3 NETHERLANDS
+9.61

9 Juhyeon PARK
3:50.42

8 KOREA
+17.01
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26 maja 2023

Water temp: 16°CAir temp: 16°CWind Speed: W 4.2 m/s

10:32:00 - 23-05-26Race 16K1 Men 1000m - Heat 4

Lane Name(s)NF TimeRank

1 Adam VARGA
3:30.22

2
SF    

HUNGARY

2 Agustin VERNICE
3:31.84

5
SF    

ARGENTINA
+1.62

3 Jakob THORDSEN
3:32.78

7
SF    

GERMANY
+2.56

4 Martin NATHELL
3:33.00

4
SF    

SWEDEN
+2.78

5 Rafal ROSOLSKI
3:33.84

3
SF    

POLAND
+3.62

6 Jon Amund VOLD
3:35.29

6
qBT

NORWAY
+5.07

7 Jakob HAMMOND
3:45.08

9 AUSTRALIA
+14.86

8 Denis ONUFRIEV
3:49.53

8 UZBEKISTAN
+19.31

9 Jui-Teng TSENG
3:52.81

1 CHINESE TAIPEI
+22.59

Water temp: 16°CAir temp: 16°CWind Speed: W 4.2 m/s

10:39:00 - 23-05-26Race 17K1 Men 1000m - Heat 5

Lane Name(s)NF TimeRank

1 Balint KOPASZ
3:33.32

4
SF    

HUNGARY

2 Nico PAUFLER
3:35.39

8
SF    

GERMANY
+2.07

3 James RUSSELL
3:35.76

7
SF    

GREAT BRITAIN
+2.44

4 Timon MAURER
3:37.11

3
SF    

AUSTRIA
+3.79

5 Josef DOSTAL
3:38.80

5
SF    

CZECH REPUBLIC
+5.48

6 Shakhriyor MAKHKAMOV
3:40.26

2 UZBEKISTAN
+6.94

7 Ilya PODPOLNYY
3:40.44

9 ISRAEL
+7.12

8 Linus BOLZERN
3:43.13

1 SWITZERLAND
+9.81

9 Przemyslaw KORSAK
3:47.56

6 POLAND
+14.24

Water temp: 16°CAir temp: 16°CWind Speed: W 4.2 m/s

10:53:00 - 23-05-26Race 18C2 Men 1000m - Heat 1

Lane Name(s)NF TimeRank

1
3:39.29

3
FA    

CHINAYuebin YU

Chenwei YU

 

 

2
3:39.89

5
FA    

POLAND
+0.60Dominik NOWACKI

Lukasz WITKOWSKI

 

 

3
3:40.15

2
FA    

ITALY
+0.86Mattia ALFONSI

Dawid SZELA
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26 maja 2023

4
3:40.48

4
SF    

POLAND
+1.19Kacper Damian SIERADZAN

Adrian KLOS

 

 

5
4:32.46

6
SF    

KOREA
+53.17Seonhong HWANG

Yiyeol KIM

 

 

DNS
7

    
ISLAMIC REPUBLIC OF IRANAdel MOJALLALIMOGHADAM

Shahou NASERI

 

 

Water temp: 16°CAir temp: 15°CWind Speed: W 3.6 m/s

11:00:00 - 23-05-26Race 19C2 Men 1000m - Heat 2

Lane Name(s)NF TimeRank

1
3:41.84

5
FA    

ITALYNicolae CRACIUN

Daniele SANTINI

 

 

2
3:43.07

7
FA    

KAZAKHSTAN
+1.23Sergey YEMELYANOV

Timofey YEMELYANOV

 

 

3
3:49.21

3
FA    

UKRAINE
+7.37Vitaliy VERGELES

Andrii RYBACHOK

 

 

4
3:54.28

4
SF    

SLOVAKIA
+12.44Eduard STRYCEK

Peter KIZEK

 

 

5
4:04.22

6
SF    

GERMANY
+22.38Tim BECHTOLD

David TOEPEL

 

 

DNS
2

    
ALGERIASidali BELAIDI

Mohamed Ali MERZOUGUI

 

 

Water temp: 16°CAir temp: 15°CWind Speed: W 3.6 m/s

11:10:00 - 23-05-26Race 20K4 Women 500m - Heat 1

Lane Name(s)NF TimeRank

1
1:33.37

5
FA    

POLANDKarolina NAJA

Anna PULAWSKA

Adrianna KAKOL

Dominika PUTTO

2
1:34.40

4
FA    

GERMANY
+1.03Lena ROEHLINGS

Katinka HOFMANN

Sarah BRUESSLER

Enja ROESSELING

3
1:35.26

6
FA    

NETHERLANDS
+1.89Wies SIFFELS

Selma KONIJN

Ruth VORSSELMAN

Kitty SCHIPHORST PREUPER

4
1:35.77

3
SF    

CHINA
+2.40Donghuan HAN

Han JIANG

Lingya CHEN

Mengjiao LIAO

5
1:35.86

7
SF    

BELGIUM
+2.49Anastasia OKUNKOVA

Hermien PETERS

Lize BROEKX

Amber VAN BROEKHOVEN
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26 maja 2023

6
1:37.26

2
SF    

SLOVAKIA
+3.89Katarina PECSUKOVA

Reka BUGAR

Bianka SIDOVA

Mariana PETRUSOVA

7
1:37.43

8
SF    

UZBEKISTAN
+4.06Madinakhon ASHRAFKHONOVA

Arina TANATMISHEVA

Ekaterina SHUBINA

Yuliya BORZOVA

Water temp: 16°CAir temp: 16°CWind Speed: WSW 3.6 m/s

11:16:00 - 23-05-26Race 21K4 Women 500m - Heat 2

Lane Name(s)NF TimeRank

1
1:34.37

4
FA    

CHINADongyin LI

Mengdie YIN

Nan WANG

Yuewen SUN

2
1:34.78

5
FA    

DENMARK
+0.41Katrine Hladka JENSEN

Sara Corfixsen MILTHERS

Pernille Brandstrup KNUDSEN

Bolette nyvang IVERSEN

3
1:36.16

3
FA    

UKRAINE
+1.79Diana TANKO

Nataliia DOKIIENKO

Hanna PAVLOVA

Inna HRYSHCHUN

4
1:36.32

6
SF    

POLAND
+1.95Zuzanna BLAZEJCZAK

Sandra OSTROWSKA

Julia KRAJEWSKA

Julia OLSZEWSKA

5
1:41.23

7
SF    

KOREA
+6.86Shinyoung JO

Ran CHOI

Halin LEE

Hansol LEE

Water temp: 16°CAir temp: 16°CWind Speed: WSW 3.6 m/s

11:22:00 - 23-05-26Race 22K4 Men 500m - Heat 1

Lane Name(s)NF TimeRank

1
1:20.97

5
FA    

UKRAINEOleh KUKHARYK

Dmytro DANYLENKO

Ihor TRUNOV

Ivan SEMYKIN

2
1:22.92

4
SF    

AUSTRALIA
+1.95Riley FITZSIMMONS

Pierre VAN DER WESTHUYZEN

Jackson COLLINS

Noah HAVARD

3
1:23.83

6
SF    

ARGENTINA
+2.86Agustin RODRIGUEZ

Gonzalo Raul LO MORO BENASSI

Manuel LASCANO MICAZ

Gonzalo CARRERAS

4
1:24.26

7
SF    

CHINA
+3.29Yang ZHANG

Fengwei LIANG

Jintao CHEN

Chi WANG

5
1:24.82

3
SF    

KOREA
+3.85Gwanghee CHO

Hyunhee JO

Sangwon JANG

Juhwan JEONG

6
1:26.85

8
SF    

POLAND
+5.88Igor KOMOROWSKI

Mikolaj WALULIK

Marcin NOWACKI

Jaroslaw KAJDANEK

DNS
2

    
ISLAMIC REPUBLIC OF IRANPouria SHARIFI

Sepehr SAATCHY

Ali AGHAMIRZAEIJENAGHRAD

Peyman GHAVIDEL SIAH SOFIANI
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26 maja 2023

Water temp: 16°CAir temp: 16°CWind Speed: WSW 3.6 m/s

11:28:00 - 23-05-26Race 23K4 Men 500m - Heat 2

Lane Name(s)NF TimeRank

1
1:21.08

4
FA    

DENMARKVictor Gairy AASMUL

Lasse Bro MADSEN

Morten GRAVERSEN

Magnus SIBBERSEN

2
1:21.67

3
SF    

ITALY
+0.59Alessandro GNECCHI

Manfredi RIZZA

Giacomo CINTI

Andrea domenico DI LIBERTO

3
1:21.71

5
SF    

SLOVAKIA
+0.63Samuel BALAZ

Denis MYSAK

Csaba ZALKA

Adam BOTEK

4
1:23.18

6
SF    

JAPAN
+2.10Keiji MIZUMOTO

Akihiro INOUE

Taishi TANADA

Seiji KOMATSU

5
1:25.47

2
SF    

UKRAINE
+4.39Oleksandr ZAITSEV

Vitalii BREZITSKYI

Vitalii BYSTREVSKYI

Oleksandr SYROMIATNYKOV

6
1:28.28

8
SF    

UZBEKISTAN
+7.20Samandar KHAYDAROV

Ozodjon AMRIDDINOV

Shakhriyor MAKHKAMOV

Denis ONUFRIEV

7
1:38.84

7
SF    

HONG-KONG
+17.76Wai Lok LO

Pak Yin SO

Tsz Chun CHEUNG

Yuen Fung MOK

Water temp: 16°CAir temp: 16°CWind Speed: WSW 3.6 m/s

11:34:00 - 23-05-26Race 24K4 Men 500m - Heat 3

Lane Name(s)NF TimeRank

1
1:21.34

5
FA    

LITHUANIASimonas MALDONIS

Mindaugas MALDONIS

Ignas NAVAKAUSKAS

Arturas SEJA

2
1:22.48

2
SF    

CHINA
+1.14Congkang WANG

Dong ZHANG

Yi DONG

Tingkai BU

3
1:22.65

4
SF    

POLAND
+1.31Jakub STEPUN

Bartosz GRABOWSKI

Slawomir WITCZAK

Jakub MICHALSKI

4
1:24.70

3
SF    

LITHUANIA
+3.36Aurimas LANKAS

Edvinas RAMANAUSKAS

Tomas JUSEVICIUS

Viktor CAPLINSKIJ

5
1:24.94

6
SF    

PORTUGAL
+3.60Gustavo GONCALVES

Iago BEBIANO

David VARELA

Pedro CASINHA

6
1:27.31

7
SF    

SWEDEN
+5.97Eric HEDIN

Erik ANDERSSON

Karl BRODEN

Jesper JOHANSSON

Water temp: 16°CAir temp: 16°CWind Speed: WSW 3.6 m/s
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26 maja 2023

13:30:00 - 23-05-26Race 25C1 Men 1000m - Semifinal-1

Lane Name(s)NF TimeRank

1 Hao LIU
3:50.66

5
FA    

CHINA

2 David BAUSCHKE
3:51.77

7
FA    

GERMANY
+1.11

3 Kuan-Chieh LAI
3:52.06

6
FA    

CHINESE TAIPEI
+1.40

4 Benjamin MANNING
3:53.95

3
FB    

AUSTRALIA
+3.29

5 Alejandro RODRIGUEZ RAMIREZ
3:58.78

2
FB    

COLOMBIA
+8.12

6 Eduard SHEMETYLO
4:09.24

4
FB    

UKRAINE
+18.58

Lukasz WITKOWSKI
DSQ

1
 R 3.1

POLAND

Water temp: 15°CAir temp: 17°CWind Speed: W 2.7 m/s

13:37:00 - 23-05-26Race 26C1 Men 1000m - Semifinal-2

Lane Name(s)NF TimeRank

1 Balazs ADOLF
3:51.88

5
FA    

HUNGARY

2 Bowen JI
3:58.45

4
FA    

CHINA
+6.57

3 Martin FUKSA
3:59.59

6
FA    

CZECH REPUBLIC
+7.71

4 Manfred PALLINGER
4:01.03

3
FB    

AUSTRIA
+9.15

5 Joosep KARLSON
4:13.11

7
FB    

ESTONIA
+21.23

6 Mahmoud TAREK MANSOUR AHMED S
4:38.40

2
FB    

EGYPT
+46.52

Water temp: 15°CAir temp: 17°CWind Speed: W 2.7 m/s

13:44:00 - 23-05-26Race 27K1 Men 1000m - Semifinal-1

Lane Name(s)NF TimeRank

1 Adam VARGA
3:27.87

4
FA    

HUNGARY

2 Fernando PIMENTA
3:29.02

5
FA    

PORTUGAL
+1.15

3 Rene Holten POULSEN
3:29.89

6
FA    

DENMARK
+2.02

4 Martin NATHELL
3:30.78

8
FB    

SWEDEN
+2.91

5 Josef DOSTAL
3:33.14

9
FB    

CZECH REPUBLIC
+5.27

6 Nico PAUFLER
3:33.99

3
FB    

GERMANY
+6.12

7 Quaid THOMPSON
3:35.83

1
FC    

NEW ZEALAND
+7.96

8 Ronan FOLEY
3:37.12

7
FC    

IRELAND
+9.25

9 Luca BOSCOLO MENEGUOLO
3:40.65

2
FC    

ITALY
+12.78

Water temp: 16°CAir temp: 16°CWind Speed: W 4.0 m/s
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26 maja 2023

13:51:00 - 23-05-26Race 28K1 Men 1000m - Semifinal-2

Lane Name(s)NF TimeRank

1 Agustin VERNICE
3:30.81

6
FA    

ARGENTINA

2 Artuur PETERS
3:31.27

5
FA    

BELGIUM
+0.46

3 Andrej OLIJNIK
3:31.46

4
FA    

LITHUANIA
+0.65

4 Rafal ROSOLSKI
3:31.81

1
FB    

POLAND
+1.00

5 Eivind VOLD
3:32.95

3
FB    

NORWAY
+2.14

6 Jon Amund VOLD
3:34.55

9
FB    

NORWAY
+3.74

7 Jost ZAKRAJSEK
3:37.71

2
FC    

SLOVENIA
+6.90

8 Joao DUARTE
3:39.41

8
FC    

PORTUGAL
+8.60

9 James RUSSELL
3:45.27

7
FC    

GREAT BRITAIN
+14.46

Water temp: 16°CAir temp: 16°CWind Speed: W 4.0 m/s

13:58:00 - 23-05-26Race 29K1 Men 1000m - Semifinal-3

Lane Name(s)NF TimeRank

1 Balint KOPASZ
3:29.37

4
    

HUNGARY

2 Thomas GREEN
3:29.67

5
    

AUSTRALIA
+0.30

3 Jakob THORDSEN
3:30.61

7
    

GERMANY
+1.24

4 Samuele BURGO
3:31.01

1
    

ITALY
+1.64

5 Mads Brandt PEDERSEN
3:33.17

6
    

DENMARK
+3.80

6 Dennis KERNEN
3:34.76

2
    

SWEDEN
+5.39

7 Milan DORNER
3:39.44

9
    

SLOVAKIA
+10.07

8 Timon MAURER
3:39.47

8
    

AUSTRIA
+10.10

9 Saeid FAZLOULA
3:41.71

3
    

ICF
+12.34

Water temp: 16°CAir temp: 16°CWind Speed: W 4.0 m/s

14:05:00 - 23-05-26Race 30C2 Men 1000m - Semifinal-1

Lane Name(s)NF TimeRank

1
3:43.96

5
FA    

POLANDKacper Damian SIERADZAN

Adrian KLOS

 

 

2
3:47.00

3
FA    

GERMANY
+3.04Tim BECHTOLD

David TOEPEL

 

 

3
3:47.65

4
FA    

SLOVAKIA
+3.69Eduard STRYCEK

Peter KIZEK
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4
3:48.82

6 KOREA
+4.86Seonhong HWANG

Yiyeol KIM

 

 

14:15:00 - 23-05-26Race 31C1 Women 500m - Heat 1

Lane Name(s)NF TimeRank

1 Liudmyla LUZAN
2:09.00

5
FA    

UKRAINE

2 Zsofia KISBAN
2:12.06

3
FA    

HUNGARY
+3.06

3 Lina-Marie BIELICKE
2:12.22

4
FA    

GERMANY
+3.22

4 Angelika Justyna DOROZINSKA
2:18.49

7
SF    

POLAND
+9.49

5 Yelin LEE
2:30.59

6
SF    

KOREA
+21.59

Hiva AFZALI
DNS

2
    

ISLAMIC REPUBLIC OF IRAN

Water temp: 16°CAir temp: 16°CWind Speed: W 4.2 m/s

14:21:00 - 23-05-26Race 32C1 Women 500m - Heat 2

Lane Name(s)NF TimeRank

1 Vanesa TOT
2:09.77

5
FA    

CROATIA

2 Annika LOSKE
2:10.42

6
FA    

GERMANY
+0.65

3 Martina MALIKOVA
2:12.68

3
FA    

CZECH REPUBLIC
+2.91

4 Patrycja MENDELSKA
2:20.26

4
SF    

POLAND
+10.49

5 Gulbakhor FAYZIEVA
2:20.86

7
SF    

UZBEKISTAN
+11.09

Water temp: 16°CAir temp: 16°CWind Speed: W 4.2 m/s

14:27:00 - 23-05-26Race 33K1 Women 500m - Heat 1

Lane Name(s)NF TimeRank

1 Linnea STENSILS
1:51.07

8
SF    

SWEDEN

2 Pauline JAGSCH
1:51.70

3
SF    

GERMANY
+0.63

3 Justyna ISKRZYCKA
1:52.90

4
SF    

POLAND
+1.83

4 Mariya POVKH
1:53.31

7
SF    

UKRAINE
+2.24

5 Teresa PORTELA
1:53.54

5
SF    

PORTUGAL
+2.47

6 Agata FANTINI
1:54.06

1
SF    

ITALY
+2.99

7 Sara MIHALIK
1:58.70

6
qBT

FINLAND
+7.63

Hoi Tik CHUNG
DSQ

2
 R 3.1

HONG-KONG

Water temp: 16°CAir temp: 16°CWind Speed: W 4.2 m/s
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14:33:00 - 23-05-26Race 34K1 Women 500m - Heat 2

Lane Name(s)NF TimeRank

1 Anamaria GOVORCINOVIC
1:55.93

5
SF    

CROATIA

2 Emma Aastrand JORGENSEN
1:56.53

4
SF    

DENMARK
+0.60

3 Arina TANATMISHEVA
1:56.70

8
SF    

UZBEKISTAN
+0.77

4 Yuewen SUN
1:56.90

7
SF    

CHINA
+0.97

5 Lucy LEE-SMITH
1:58.22

6
SF    

GREAT BRITAIN
+2.29

6 Elizaveta FEDOROVA
2:03.77

3
SF    

ESTONIA
+7.84

Hediye KAZEMI
DNS

2
    

ISLAMIC REPUBLIC OF IRAN

Snizhana STALINOVA
DNS

1
    

UKRAINE

Water temp: 16°CAir temp: 16°CWind Speed: W 4.2 m/s

14:39:00 - 23-05-26Race 35K1 Women 500m - Heat 3

Lane Name(s)NF TimeRank

1 Dongyin LI
1:54.03

1
SF    

CHINA

2 Spela PONOMARENKO JANIC
1:54.21

4
SF    

SLOVENIA
+0.18

3 Sandra OSTROWSKA
1:54.50

3
SF    

POLAND
+0.47

4 Brenda ROJAS
1:56.12

5
SF    

ARGENTINA
+2.09

5 Anna MUS
1:58.97

2
SF    

NETHERLANDS
+4.94

6 Madara ALDINA
1:59.17

6
SF    

LATVIA
+5.14

7 Ran CHOI
2:00.37

8
qBT

KOREA
+6.34

Water temp: 16°CAir temp: 16°CWind Speed: W 4.2 m/s

14:45:00 - 23-05-26Race 36K1 Women 500m - Heat 4

Lane Name(s)NF TimeRank

1 Anezka PALOUDOVA
1:52.92

5
SF    

CZECH REPUBLIC

2 Melina ANDERSSON
1:54.96

3
SF    

SWEDEN
+2.04

3 Mia MEDVED
1:55.89

7
SF    

SLOVENIA
+2.97

4 Esti OLIVIER
2:01.60

4
SF    

SOUTH AFRICA
+8.68

5 Hansol LEE
2:07.36

2
SF    

KOREA
+14.44

Aya FERFAD
DNS

8
    

ALGERIA

Water temp: 16°CAir temp: 16°CWind Speed: W 4.2 m/s
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26 maja 2023

14:51:00 - 23-05-26Race 37K1 Men 500m - Heat 1

Lane Name(s)NF TimeRank

1 Agustin VERNICE
1:43.20

6
SF    

ARGENTINA

2 Ilya PODPOLNYY
1:43.96

4
SF    

ISRAEL
+0.76

3 Eric HEDIN
1:46.47

8
SF    

SWEDEN
+3.27

4 Fernando PIMENTA
1:46.58

5
SF    

PORTUGAL
+3.38

5 Juhyeon PARK
1:48.58

9
SF    

KOREA
+5.38

Stuart BRISTOW
DSQ

3
    R 10.3.3

GREAT BRITAIN

Ryad BENTOUATI
DNS

2
    

ALGERIA

Water temp: 16°CAir temp: 15°CWind Speed: W 3.6 m/s

14:57:00 - 23-05-26Race 38K1 Men 500m - Heat 2

Lane Name(s)NF TimeRank

1 Josef DOSTAL
1:41.11

5
SF    

CZECH REPUBLIC

2 Moritz Willi FLORSTEDT
1:41.79

1
SF    

GERMANY
+0.68

3 Pierre VAN DER WESTHUYZEN
1:42.38

3
SF    

AUSTRALIA
+1.27

4 Rene Holten POULSEN
1:42.59

8
SF    

DENMARK
+1.48

5 Piotr MORAWSKI
1:42.96

7
SF    

POLAND
+1.85

6 Milan DORNER
1:45.05

4 SLOVAKIA
+3.94

7 Albart FLIER
1:45.48

6 NETHERLANDS
+4.37

8 Niko KESKINEN
1:49.59

9 FINLAND
+8.48

Water temp: 16°CAir temp: 15°CWind Speed: W 3.6 m/s

15:03:00 - 23-05-26Race 39K1 Men 500m - Heat 3

Lane Name(s)NF TimeRank

1 Przemyslaw KORSAK
1:40.11

3
SF    

POLAND

2 Noah HAVARD
1:40.18

4
SF    

AUSTRALIA
+0.07

3 Timon MAURER
1:41.28

5
SF    

AUSTRIA
+1.17

4 Gustav BOCK
1:41.50

7
SF    

DENMARK
+1.39

5 Krisztian RADICS
1:41.76

2
SF    

HUNGARY
+1.65

6 Jonas BORKOWSKI
1:42.99

1 GERMANY
+2.88

7 Brandon Wei Cheng OOI
1:43.67

6 SINGAPORE
+3.56

8 Linus BOLZERN
1:49.05

8 SWITZERLAND
+8.94

9 Yuen Fung MOK
1:54.64

9 HONG-KONG
+14.53
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Water temp: 16°CAir temp: 15°CWind Speed: W 3.6 m/s

15:09:00 - 23-05-26Race 40K1 Men 500m - Heat 4

Lane Name(s)NF TimeRank

1 Hunor Tamas HIDVEGI
1:39.02

8
SF    

HUNGARY

2 Anze URANKAR
1:40.01

9
SF    

SLOVENIA
+0.99

3 Vladyslav VOLOSHYN
1:40.81

7
SF    

UKRAINE
+1.79

3 Chi WANG
1:40.81

4
SF    

CHINA
+1.79

5 Giacomo CINTI
1:40.92

1
SF    

ITALY
+1.90

6 David VARELA
1:42.66

6
qBT

PORTUGAL
+3.64

7 Denis ONUFRIEV
1:43.42

2 UZBEKISTAN
+4.40

8 Sohail AHMED KAMAL MOHAMED
1:51.00

3 EGYPT
+11.98

Water temp: 16°CAir temp: 15°CWind Speed: W 3.6 m/s

15:15:00 - 23-05-26Race 41K1 Men 500m - Heat 5

Lane Name(s)NF TimeRank

1 Dong ZHANG
1:38.91

8
SF    

CHINA

2 Tommaso FRESCHI
1:39.78

6
SF    

ITALY
+0.87

3 Oleksandr SYROMIATNYKOV
1:41.92

1
SF    

UKRAINE
+3.01

4 Jiri HUMHAL
1:41.94

7
SF    

CZECH REPUBLIC
+3.03

5 Rok SMIT
1:42.01

5
SF    

SLOVENIA
+3.10

6 Saeid FAZLOULA
1:42.88

4
qBT

ICF
+3.97

7 Vilyam IBRAGIMOV
1:43.41

3 UZBEKISTAN
+4.50

8 Yu-huang HUNG
1:53.87

2 CHINESE TAIPEI
+14.96

Water temp: 16°CAir temp: 15°CWind Speed: W 3.6 m/s

15:21:00 - 23-05-26Race 42C1 Men 500m - Heat 1

Lane Name(s)NF TimeRank

1 Pavlo ALTUKHOV
1:50.03

5
FA    

UKRAINE

2 Oleksii KOLIADYCH
1:55.73

4
SF    

POLAND
+5.70

3 Alejandro RODRIGUEZ RAMIREZ
1:57.79

2
SF    

COLOMBIA
+7.76

4 Henrikas ZUSTAUTAS
2:00.53

3
SF    

LITHUANIA
+10.50

5 Mattia ALFONSI
2:01.92

6
SF    

ITALY
+11.89

6 Seonhong HWANG
2:04.61

1
SF    

KOREA
+14.58

7 Mahmoud TAREK MANSOUR AHMED S
2:08.99

8
SF    

EGYPT
+18.96
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Mohammad Nabi REZAEI
DNS

7
    

ISLAMIC REPUBLIC OF IRAN

Water temp: 16°CAir temp: 16°CWind Speed: W 3.6 m/s

15:27:00 - 23-05-26Race 43C1 Men 500m - Heat 2

Lane Name(s)NF TimeRank

1 Kuan-Chieh LAI
1:49.81

6
FA    

CHINESE TAIPEI

2 Arsen SLIWINSKI
1:52.92

3
SF    

POLAND
+3.11

3 Benjamin MANNING
1:53.17

7
SF    

AUSTRALIA
+3.36

4 Manfred PALLINGER
1:55.21

4
SF    

AUSTRIA
+5.40

5 David BAUSCHKE
2:00.59

8
SF    

GERMANY
+10.78

Sidali BELAIDI
DNS

2
    

ALGERIA

Roberts LAGZDINS
DNS

5
    

LATVIA

Water temp: 16°CAir temp: 16°CWind Speed: W 3.6 m/s

15:33:00 - 23-05-26Race 44C1 Men 500m - Heat 3

Lane Name(s)NF TimeRank

1 Moritz ADAM
1:50.14

7
FA    

GERMANY

2 Taras MAZOVSKYI
1:51.70

3
SF    

UKRAINE
+1.56

3 Vadim KOROBOV
1:51.86

8
SF    

LITHUANIA
+1.72

4 Joosep KARLSON
1:56.50

4
SF    

ESTONIA
+6.36

5 Dawid SZELA
1:58.86

6
SF    

ITALY
+8.72

6 Yiyeol KIM
2:00.28

5
SF    

KOREA
+10.14

7 Bohdan KURUDZ
2:22.52

2
SF    

AZERBAIJAN
+32.38

Water temp: 16°CAir temp: 16°CWind Speed: W 3.6 m/s

15:39:00 - 23-05-26Race 45K2 Men 500m - Heat 1

Lane Name(s)NF TimeRank

1
1:29.47

5
SF    

AUSTRALIAJean VAN DER WESTHUYZEN

Thomas GREEN

 

 

2
1:30.06

6
SF    

CHINA
+0.59Jintao CHEN

Yi DONG

 

 

3
1:32.56

4
SF    

FINLAND
+3.09Eetu KOLEHMAINEN

Jeremy HAKALA

 

 

4
1:33.62

3
SF    

GREAT BRITAIN
+4.15Trevor THOMSON

Noah DEMBELE

 

 

Page 16

Official Timekeeping and Data Handling by DomTel-Sport Poland www.domtel.pl Printed at 23-05-27 07:51:00



26 maja 2023

5
1:33.73

2
SF    

CZECH REPUBLIC
+4.26Jakub STEJSKAL

Vladimir CERMAN

 

 

6
1:34.73

8 UZBEKISTAN
+5.26Shakhbozjon ABDULLOEV

Sherzod KHAKIMJONOV

 

 

7
1:35.33

7 NETHERLANDS
+5.86Yuri AARNOUDSE

Milan DEKKER

 

 

8
1:38.95

1 COLOMBIA
+9.48Victor Alexander BARON MACIAS

Miguel Angel PINZON ONATRA

 

 

Water temp: 16°CAir temp: 15°CWind Speed: W 3.6 m/s

15:45:00 - 23-05-26Race 46K2 Men 500m - Heat 2

Lane Name(s)NF TimeRank

1
1:28.82

5
SF    

GERMANYFelix FRANK

Martin HILLER

 

 

2
1:31.11

8
SF    

SLOVAKIA
+2.29Erik VLCEK

Akos GACSAL

 

 

3
1:31.12

3
SF    

CHINA
+2.30Tingkai BU

Congkang WANG

 

 

4
1:31.12

6
SF    

ITALY
+2.30Manfredi RIZZA

Andrea domenico DI LIBERTO

 

 

5
1:32.19

4
SF    

ITALY
+3.37Samuele BURGO

Andrea SCHERA

 

 

6
1:32.51

2
qBT

PORTUGAL
+3.69Gustavo GONCALVES

Pedro CASINHA

 

 

7
1:38.70

1 CHINESE TAIPEI
+9.88Jui-Teng TSENG

Yu-huang HUNG

 

 

Water temp: 16°CAir temp: 15°CWind Speed: W 3.6 m/s

15:51:00 - 23-05-26Race 47K2 Men 500m - Heat 3

Lane Name(s)NF TimeRank

1
1:33.09

4
SF    

GERMANYAnton WINKELMANN

Leonard BUSCH

 

 

2
1:33.70

3
SF    

POLAND
+0.61Wojciech PILARZ

Wiktor LESZCZYNSKI

 

 

3
1:34.29

5
SF    

LITHUANIA
+1.20Mindaugas MALDONIS

Andrej OLIJNIK
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4
1:35.43

2
SF    

UZBEKISTAN
+2.34Samandar KHAYDAROV

Ozodjon AMRIDDINOV

 

 

5
1:43.71

6
SF    

KOREA
+10.62Gwanghee CHO

Sangwon JANG

 

 

DNS
7

    
ISLAMIC REPUBLIC OF IRANAli AGHAMIRZAEIJENAGHRAD

Peyman GHAVIDEL SIAH SOFIANI

 

 

DNS
8

    
ALGERIARyad BENTOUATI

Ayoub HAIDRA

 

 

Water temp: 16°CAir temp: 15°CWind Speed: W 3.6 m/s

15:57:00 - 23-05-26Race 48K2 Men 500m - Heat 4

Lane Name(s)NF TimeRank

1
1:31.80

8
SF    

HUNGARYBence VAJDA

Tamas SZANTOI SZABO

 

 

2
1:33.43

5
SF    

DENMARK
+1.63Victor Gairy AASMUL

Magnus SIBBERSEN

 

 

3
1:33.48

4
SF    

POLAND
+1.68Jakub STEPUN

Bartosz GRABOWSKI

 

 

4
1:34.19

1
SF    

UKRAINE
+2.39Vitalii BREZITSKYI

Vitalii BYSTREVSKYI

 

 

5
1:34.96

6
SF    

SWEDEN
+3.16Dennis KERNEN

Petter MENNING

 

 

6
1:36.03

2 JAPAN
+4.23Mizuki AOKI

Ryota TAHARA

 

 

7
1:37.52

7 NETHERLANDS
+5.72William BOS

Pepijn RIPPEN

 

 

8
1:46.54

3 HONG-KONG
+14.74Tsz Chun CHEUNG

Pak Yin SO

 

 

Water temp: 16°CAir temp: 15°CWind Speed: W 3.6 m/s

16:03:00 - 23-05-26Race 49K2 Men 500m - Heat 5

Lane Name(s)NF TimeRank

1
1:30.48

5
SF    

BELGIUMBram SIKKENS

Artuur PETERS

 

 

2
1:30.96

4
SF    

DENMARK
+0.48Simon SCHULDT-JENSEN

Morten GRAVERSEN
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3
1:31.20

6
SF    

AUSTRALIA
+0.72Riley FITZSIMMONS

Jackson COLLINS

 

 

4
1:31.47

2
SF    

HUNGARY
+0.99Levente KURUCZ

Gergely BALOGH

 

 

5
1:31.65

3
SF    

SWEDEN
+1.17Joakim LINDBERG

Martin NATHELL

 

 

6
1:33.27

7
qBT

JAPAN
+2.79Yusuke MIYATA

Ryuji MATSUSHIRO

 

 

7
1:34.53

1 KOREA
+4.05Hyunhee JO

Juhwan JEONG

 

 

DNS
8

    
ISLAMIC REPUBLIC OF IRANPouria SHARIFI

Sepehr SAATCHY

 

 

Water temp: 16°CAir temp: 15°CWind Speed: W 3.6 m/s

16:09:00 - 23-05-26Race 50C2 Men 500m - Heat 1

Lane Name(s)NF TimeRank

1
1:41.34

5
FA    

ITALYNicolae CRACIUN

Daniele SANTINI

 

 

2
1:42.35

6
SF    

POLAND
+1.01Aleksander KITEWSKI

Norman ZEZULA

 

 

3
1:45.01

3
SF    

HUNGARY
+3.67Kristof KOLLAR

Daniel FEJES

 

 

4
1:45.75

2
SF    

UKRAINE
+4.41Taras KUZYK

Volodymyr SAVCHYN

 

 

5
1:49.18

4
SF    

CHINA
+7.84Hao LIU

Bowen JI

 

 

6
2:15.11

7
SF    

KOREA
+33.77Seonhong HWANG

Yiyeol KIM

 

 

DNS
8

    
ISLAMIC REPUBLIC OF IRANAdel MOJALLALIMOGHADAM

Shahou NASERI

 

 

Water temp: 16°CAir temp: 16°CWind Speed: WSW 3.6 m/s

16:15:00 - 23-05-26Race 51C2 Men 500m - Heat 2

Lane Name(s)NF TimeRank

1
1:38.63

7
FA    

CZECH REPUBLICPetr FUKSA

Martin FUKSA
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2
1:38.64

6
SF    

ITALY
+0.01Gabriele CASADEI

Carlo TACCHINI

 

 

3
1:39.22

4
SF    

FRANCE
+0.59Loic LEONARD

Adrien BART

 

 

4
1:45.77

2
SF    

CHINA
+7.14Yuebin YU

Chenwei YU

 

 

5
1:49.51

5
SF    

UKRAINE
+10.88Vitaliy VERGELES

Andrii RYBACHOK

 

 

6
1:51.17

3
SF    

COLOMBIA
+12.54Alejandro RODRIGUEZ RAMIREZ

Alejandro NARANJO NARANJO

 

 

7
1:51.38

8
SF    

GERMANY
+12.75Tim BECHTOLD

David TOEPEL

 

 

Water temp: 16°CAir temp: 16°CWind Speed: WSW 3.6 m/s

16:21:00 - 23-05-26Race 52C2 Men 500m - Heat 3

Lane Name(s)NF TimeRank

1
1:40.99

3
FA    

HUNGARYDavid KORISANSZKY

Adam FEKETE

 

 

2
1:42.92

4
SF    

POLAND
+1.93Wiktor GLAZUNOW

Tomasz BARNIAK

 

 

3
1:46.75

7
SF    

KAZAKHSTAN
+5.76Sergey YEMELYANOV

Timofey YEMELYANOV

 

 

4
1:47.89

6
SF    

SLOVAKIA
+6.90Eduard STRYCEK

Peter KIZEK

 

 

5
2:05.76

5
SF    

LITHUANIA
+24.77Henrikas ZUSTAUTAS

Vadim KOROBOV

 

 

DNS
2

    
ALGERIASidali BELAIDI

Mohamed Ali MERZOUGUI

 

 

Water temp: 16°CAir temp: 16°CWind Speed: WSW 3.6 m/s

16:27:00 - 23-05-26Race 53K2  Women 500m - Heat 1

Lane Name(s)NF TimeRank

1
1:42.75

5
FA    

GERMANYPaulina PASZEK

Jule HAKE

 

 

2
1:44.85

6
SF    

CHINA
+2.10Nan WANG

Mengdie YIN
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3
1:46.18

7
SF    

UKRAINE
+3.43Hanna PAVLOVA

Inna HRYSHCHUN

 

 

4
1:46.35

8
SF    

AUSTRIA
+3.60Ana-Roxana LEHACI

Adriana LEHACI

 

 

5
1:49.18

4
SF    

ARGENTINA
+6.43Maria Magdalena GARRO

Brenda ROJAS

 

 

6
1:54.05

2
SF    

SOUTH AFRICA
+11.30Esti OLIVIER

Helen JANSEN VAN VUUREN

 

 

Water temp: 16°CAir temp: 15°CWind Speed: W 3.6 m/s

16:33:00 - 23-05-26Race 54K2  Women 500m - Heat 2

Lane Name(s)NF TimeRank

1
1:42.69

4
FA    

DENMARKEmma Aastrand JORGENSEN

Frederikke Hauge MATTHIESEN

 

 

2
1:44.26

6
SF    

SWEDEN
+1.57Linnea STENSILS

Moa WIKBERG

 

 

3
1:45.65

5
SF    

BELGIUM
+2.96Hermien PETERS

Lize BROEKX

 

 

4
1:46.74

2
SF    

CHINA
+4.05Han JIANG

Mengjiao LIAO

 

 

5
1:46.93

7
SF    

ITALY
+4.24Susanna CICALI

Francesca GENZO

 

 

6
1:47.79

3
SF    

SLOVAKIA
+5.10Katarina PECSUKOVA

Bianka SIDOVA

 

 

DNS
8

    
GERMANYEstella DAMM

Katharina DIEDERICHS

 

 

Water temp: 16°CAir temp: 15°CWind Speed: W 3.6 m/s

16:39:00 - 23-05-26Race 55K2  Women 500m - Heat 3

Lane Name(s)NF TimeRank

1
1:43.72

6
FA    

POLANDMartyna KLATT

Helena WISNIEWSKA

 

 

2
1:44.55

5
SF    

POLAND
+0.83Karolina NAJA

Anna PULAWSKA

 

 

3
1:45.00

3
SF    

UKRAINE
+1.28Mariya POVKH

Liudmyla KUKLINOVSKA
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4
1:48.79

4
SF    

NETHERLANDS
+5.07Selma KONIJN

Ruth VORSSELMAN

 

 

5
1:51.84

7
SF    

NETHERLANDS
+8.12Kitty SCHIPHORST PREUPER

Anna MUS

 

 

6
1:54.11

2
SF    

KOREA
+10.39Shinyoung JO

Halin LEE

 

 

DNS
8

    
ALGERIAAnfel ARABI

Aya FERFAD

 

 

Water temp: 16°CAir temp: 15°CWind Speed: W 3.6 m/s

16:45:00 - 23-05-26Race 56Mixed K2 500m - Heat 1

Lane Name(s)NF TimeRank

1
1:37.35

4
FA    

ITALYAgata FANTINI

Nicola RIPAMONTI

 

 

2
1:37.48

5
FA    

DENMARK
+0.13Julie Froelund FUNCH

Gustav BOCK

 

 

3
1:40.26

7
FA    

UZBEKISTAN
+2.91Vilyam IBRAGIMOV

Yuliya BORZOVA

 

 

4
1:41.10

6
SF    

CHINA
+3.75Donghuan HAN

Fengwei LIANG

 

 

5
2:09.85

3
SF    

HONG-KONG
+32.50Hoi Tik CHUNG

Wai Lok LO

 

 

16:51:00 - 23-05-26Race 57Mixed K2 500m - Heat 2

Lane Name(s)NF TimeRank

1
1:40.83

5
FA    

PORTUGALTeresa PORTELA

Fernando PIMENTA

 

 

2
1:42.03

4
FA    

UKRAINE
+1.20Nataliia DOKIIENKO

Oleksandr ZAITSEV

 

 

3
1:42.53

6
FA    

CHINA
+1.70Lingya CHEN

Yang ZHANG

 

 

4
1:46.03

3
SF    

SINGAPORE
+5.20Brandon Wei Cheng OOI

Sze Ying SOH

 

 

DNS
7

    
ISLAMIC REPUBLIC OF IRANAli AGHAMIRZAEIJENAGHRAD

Hediye KAZEMI
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Chief Official Toshihiko Furuya

Chief Judge: Roza Banasik-Zaranska

Starter Coordinator: Erin Schaus

Finishing Line:Coordinat Jajah Rashid

Course Umpire: Kristo Sepp

Boat Control: Virmantas Galdikas
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OFFICIAL RESULTS

09:00:00 - 23-05-27Race 58K1 Women 200m - Semifinal-1

Lane Name(s)NF TimeRank

1 Julie Froelund FUNCH
44.07

5
FA    

DENMARK

2 Anezka PALOUDOVA
44.14

3
FA    

CZECH REPUBLIC
+0.07

3 Mia MEDVED
44.21

4
FA    

SLOVENIA
+0.14

4 Liudmyla KUKLINOVSKA
44.24

6
FB    

UKRAINE
+0.17

5 Agata FANTINI
44.55

7
FB    

ITALY
+0.48

6 Ella RICHTER
48.19

2
FB    

SWEDEN
+4.12

7 Ran CHOI
49.11

9
FB    

KOREA
+5.04

8 Elizaveta FEDOROVA
49.99

1
qBT

ESTONIA
+5.92

9 Hoi Tik CHUNG
56.49

8 HONG-KONG
+12.42

Water temp: 15°CAir temp: 15°CWind Speed: E 4.0 m/s

09:05:00 - 23-05-27Race 59K1 Women 200m - Semifinal-2

Lane Name(s)NF TimeRank

1 Spela PONOMARENKO JANIC
43.89

5
FA    

SLOVENIA

2 Anamaria GOVORCINOVIC
44.44

4
FA    

CROATIA
+0.55

3 Diana RYBAK
44.90

6
FA    

UKRAINE
+1.01

4 Madara ALDINA
45.24

7
FB    

LATVIA
+1.35

5 Julia OLSZEWSKA
46.14

2
FB    

POLAND
+2.25

6 Sze Ying SOH
46.30

8
FB    

SINGAPORE
+2.41

7 Jennifer EGAN-SIMMONS
47.14

3
FB    

IRELAND
+3.25

Water temp: 15°CAir temp: 15°CWind Speed: E 4.0 m/s

09:10:00 - 23-05-27Race 60C1 Women 200m - Semifinal-1

Lane Name(s)NF TimeRank

1 Kincso TAKACS
49.73

4
FA    

HUNGARY

2 Virag BALLA
50.51

3
FA    

HUNGARY
+0.78

3 Ophelia PRELLER
51.13

7
FA    

GERMANY
+1.40

4 Nilufar ZOKIROVA
51.53

6 UZBEKISTAN
+1.80

5 Valeriia TERETA
51.55

5 UKRAINE
+1.82
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6 Magda STANNY
51.56

2 POLAND
+1.83

7 Martina MALIKOVA
52.97

8 CZECH REPUBLIC
+3.24

8 Yelin LEE
53.33

1 KOREA
+3.60

Water temp: 15°CAir temp: 16°CWind Speed: E 4.0 m/s

09:15:00 - 23-05-27Race 61K1 Men 200m - Semifinal-1

Lane Name(s)NF TimeRank

1 Petter MENNING
36.68

5
FA    

SWEDEN

2 Oleksandr ZAITSEV
37.15

4
FA    

UKRAINE
+0.47

3 Iago BEBIANO
37.22

6
FA    

PORTUGAL
+0.54

4 Lewis FLETCHER
37.61

2
FB    

GREAT BRITAIN
+0.93

5 Fletcher ARMSTRONG
37.75

3
FB    

AUSTRALIA
+1.07

6 Tillmann SOMMER
38.10

7
FB    

GERMANY
+1.42

7 Piotr MORAWSKI
38.90

8 POLAND
+2.22

8 Jakob HAMMOND
39.64

9 AUSTRALIA
+2.96

9 Miguel Angel PINZON ONATRA
41.17

1 COLOMBIA
+4.49

Water temp: 15°CAir temp: 16°CWind Speed: E 4.0 m/s

09:20:00 - 23-05-27Race 62K1 Men 200m - Semifinal-2

Lane Name(s)NF TimeRank

1 Badri KAVELASHVILI
37.88

5
FA    

GEORGIA

2 Mark KOVACS
37.89

7
FA    

HUNGARY
+0.01

3 Gwanghee CHO
37.92

3
FA    

KOREA
+0.04

4 Anze URANKAR
37.93

4
FB    

SLOVENIA
+0.05

5 Deniss VOLKOVS
38.95

6
FB    

LATVIA
+1.07

6 Joona MAENTYNEN
39.42

2
FB    

FINLAND
+1.54

7 William BOS
40.72

1 NETHERLANDS
+2.84

8 Sherzod KHAKIMJONOV
40.85

8 UZBEKISTAN
+2.97

9 Luca BOSCOLO MENEGUOLO
40.91

9 ITALY
+3.03

Water temp: 15°CAir temp: 16°CWind Speed: E 4.0 m/s

09:25:00 - 23-05-27Race 63K1 Men 200m - Semifinal-3

Lane Name(s)NF TimeRank

1 Roberts AKMENS
37.46

4
FA    

LATVIA

2 Sangwon JANG
38.64

6
FA    

KOREA
+1.18
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3 Rok SMIT
38.86

3
FA    

SLOVENIA
+1.40

4 Brandon Wei Cheng OOI
39.47

8
FB    

SINGAPORE
+2.01

5 Nicola RIPAMONTI
40.17

7
FB    

ITALY
+2.71

6 Vladimir CERMAN
40.29

1
FB    

CZECH REPUBLIC
+2.83

7 Shakhbozjon ABDULLOEV
40.54

2 UZBEKISTAN
+3.08

8 Niko KESKINEN
42.30

9 FINLAND
+4.84

Balazs BIRKAS
DQ

5
 R 3.1

HUNGARY

Water temp: 15°CAir temp: 16°CWind Speed: E 4.0 m/s

09:35:00 - 23-05-27Race 64K4 Women 500m - Semifinal-1

Lane Name(s)NF TimeRank

1
1:42.53

2
FA    

SLOVAKIAKatarina PECSUKOVA

Reka BUGAR

Bianka SIDOVA

Mariana PETRUSOVA

2
1:42.53

5
FA    

CHINA
+0.00Donghuan HAN

Han JIANG

Lingya CHEN

Mengjiao LIAO

3
1:43.01

6
FA    

BELGIUM
+0.48Anastasia OKUNKOVA

Hermien PETERS

Lize BROEKX

Amber VAN BROEKHOVEN

4
1:43.12

8 UZBEKISTAN
+0.59Madinakhon ASHRAFKHONOVA

Arina TANATMISHEVA

Ekaterina SHUBINA

Yuliya BORZOVA

5
1:44.57

4 POLAND
+2.04Zuzanna BLAZEJCZAK

Sandra OSTROWSKA

Julia KRAJEWSKA

Julia OLSZEWSKA

6
1:46.84

3 KOREA
+4.31Shinyoung JO

Ran CHOI

Halin LEE

Hansol LEE

Water temp: 16°CAir temp: 16°CWind Speed: E 4.0 m/s

09:41:00 - 23-05-27Race 65K4 Men 500m - Semifinal-1

Lane Name(s)NF TimeRank

1
1:23.42

5
FA    

AUSTRALIARiley FITZSIMMONS

Pierre VAN DER WESTHUYZEN

Jackson COLLINS

Noah HAVARD

2
1:23.91

4
FA    

SLOVAKIA
+0.49Samuel BALAZ

Denis MYSAK

Csaba ZALKA

Adam BOTEK

3
1:25.48

6
FA    

POLAND
+2.06Jakub STEPUN

Bartosz GRABOWSKI

Slawomir WITCZAK

Jakub MICHALSKI

4
1:26.08

3
FB    

LITHUANIA
+2.66Aurimas LANKAS

Edvinas RAMANAUSKAS

Tomas JUSEVICIUS

Viktor CAPLINSKIJ
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5
1:28.29

7
FB    

CHINA
+4.87Yang ZHANG

Fengwei LIANG

Jintao CHEN

Chi WANG

6
1:28.71

1
FB    

POLAND
+5.29Igor KOMOROWSKI

Mikolaj WALULIK

Marcin NOWACKI

Jaroslaw KAJDANEK

7
1:29.63

2
FB    

UKRAINE
+6.21Oleksandr ZAITSEV

Vitalii BREZITSKYI

Vitalii BYSTREVSKYI

Oleksandr SYROMIATNYKOV

8
1:31.01

8
qBT

SWEDEN
+7.59Eric HEDIN

Erik ANDERSSON

Karl BRODEN

Jesper JOHANSSON

9
1:43.46

9 HONG-KONG
+20.04Wai Lok LO

Pak Yin SO

Tsz Chun CHEUNG

Yuen Fung MOK

Water temp: 16°CAir temp: 16°CWind Speed: E 4.0 m/s

09:47:00 - 23-05-27Race 66K4 Men 500m - Semifinal-2

Lane Name(s)NF TimeRank

1
1:24.78

5
FA    

ITALYAlessandro GNECCHI

Manfredi RIZZA

Giacomo CINTI

Andrea domenico DI LIBERTO

2
1:25.66

4
FA    

CHINA
+0.88Congkang WANG

Dong ZHANG

Yi DONG

Tingkai BU

3
1:26.35

3
FA    

JAPAN
+1.57Keiji MIZUMOTO

Akihiro INOUE

Taishi TANADA

Seiji KOMATSU

4
1:27.09

6
FB    

ARGENTINA
+2.31Agustin RODRIGUEZ

Gonzalo Raul LO MORO BENASSI

Manuel LASCANO MICAZ

Gonzalo CARRERAS

5
1:27.51

7
FB    

KOREA
+2.73Gwanghee CHO

Hyunhee JO

Sangwon JANG

Juhwan JEONG

6
1:28.48

2
FB    

PORTUGAL
+3.70Gustavo GONCALVES

Iago BEBIANO

David VARELA

Pedro CASINHA

7
1:32.95

8
FB    

UZBEKISTAN
+8.17Samandar KHAYDAROV

Ozodjon AMRIDDINOV

Shakhriyor MAKHKAMOV

Denis ONUFRIEV

Water temp: 16°CAir temp: 16°CWind Speed: E 4.0 m/s

10:15:00 - 23-05-27Race 67C1 Men 1000m - FINAL B

Lane Name(s)NF TimeRank

1 Eduard SHEMETYLO
4:13.60

7
    

UKRAINE

2 Benjamin MANNING
4:14.08

5
    

AUSTRALIA
+0.48

3 Manfred PALLINGER
4:14.69

4
    

AUSTRIA
+1.09

4 Alejandro RODRIGUEZ RAMIREZ
4:15.41

3
    

COLOMBIA
+1.81
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5 Joosep KARLSON
4:18.31

6
    

ESTONIA
+4.71

6 Mahmoud TAREK MANSOUR AHMED S
5:03.45

2
    

EGYPT
+49.85

Water temp: 16°CAir temp: 16°CWind Speed: E 4.0 m/s

10:22:00 - 23-05-27Race 68K1 Men 1000m - FINAL C

Lane Name(s)NF TimeRank

1 James RUSSELL
3:47.36

1
    

GREAT BRITAIN

2 Quaid THOMPSON
3:47.78

5
    

NEW ZEALAND
+0.42

3 Ronan FOLEY
3:47.86

3
    

IRELAND
+0.50

4 Jost ZAKRAJSEK
3:49.91

4
    

SLOVENIA
+2.55

5 Joao DUARTE
3:53.36

7
    

PORTUGAL
+6.00

6 Milan DORNER
3:54.14

6
    

SLOVAKIA
+6.78

7 Saeid FAZLOULA
3:54.41

9
    

ICF
+7.05

8 Luca BOSCOLO MENEGUOLO
3:54.52

8
    

ITALY
+7.16

9 Timon MAURER
4:00.51

2
    

AUSTRIA
+13.15

Water temp: 16°CAir temp: 16°CWind Speed: E 4.0 m/s

10:29:00 - 23-05-27Race 69K1 Men 1000m - FINAL B

Lane Name(s)NF TimeRank

1 Josef DOSTAL
3:43.33

7
    

CZECH REPUBLIC

2 Martin NATHELL
3:43.63

5
    

SWEDEN
+0.30

3 Rafal ROSOLSKI
3:47.67

6
    

POLAND
+4.34

4 Nico PAUFLER
3:48.29

2
    

GERMANY
+4.96

5 Eivind VOLD
3:48.54

3
    

NORWAY
+5.21

6 Mads Brandt PEDERSEN
3:48.65

8
    

DENMARK
+5.32

7 Jon Amund VOLD
3:49.61

1
    

NORWAY
+6.28

8 Dennis KERNEN
3:51.41

9
    

SWEDEN
+8.08

Samuele BURGO
DNS

4
    

ITALY

Water temp: 16°CAir temp: 16°CWind Speed: E 4.0 m/s

10:39:00 - 23-05-27Race 70K1 Women 200m - FINAL B

Lane Name(s)NF TimeRank

1 Liudmyla KUKLINOVSKA
43.76

5
    

UKRAINE

2 Agata FANTINI
43.92

3
    

ITALY
+0.16

3 Madara ALDINA
44.50

4
    

LATVIA
+0.74
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4 Sze Ying SOH
44.60

2
    

SINGAPORE
+0.84

5 Julia OLSZEWSKA
44.90

6
    

POLAND
+1.14

6 Jennifer EGAN-SIMMONS
45.89

8
    

IRELAND
+2.13

7 Ran CHOI
46.88

1
    

KOREA
+3.12

8 Ella RICHTER
47.84

7
    

SWEDEN
+4.08

9 Elizaveta FEDOROVA
48.74

9
    

ESTONIA
+4.98

Water temp: 16°CAir temp: 16°CWind Speed: E 4.0 m/s

10:44:00 - 23-05-27Race 71K1 Men 200m - FINAL B

Lane Name(s)NF TimeRank

1 Lewis FLETCHER
36.74

5
    

GREAT BRITAIN

2 Anze URANKAR
36.98

6
    

SLOVENIA
+0.24

3 Fletcher ARMSTRONG
37.37

7
    

AUSTRALIA
+0.63

4 Tillmann SOMMER
37.41

2
    

GERMANY
+0.67

5 Joona MAENTYNEN
38.19

1
    

FINLAND
+1.45

6 Brandon Wei Cheng OOI
38.60

4
    

SINGAPORE
+1.86

7 Vladimir CERMAN
38.67

9
    

CZECH REPUBLIC
+1.93

8 Nicola RIPAMONTI
39.42

8
    

ITALY
+2.68

Deniss VOLKOVS
DNS

3
    

LATVIA

Water temp: 16°CAir temp: 16°CWind Speed: E 4.0 m/s

11:04:00 - 23-05-27Race 72C1 Women 200m - FINAL A

Lane Name(s)NF TimeRank

1 Liudmyla LUZAN
47.65

4
    

UKRAINE

2 Wenjun LIN
47.98

5
    

CHINA
+0.33

3 Changwen SHUAI
48.31

2
    

CHINA
+0.66

4 Dorota BOROWSKA
48.64

6
    

POLAND
+0.99

5 Virag BALLA
49.12

1
    

HUNGARY
+1.47

6 Vanesa TOT
49.74

7
    

CROATIA
+2.09

7 Kincso TAKACS
49.92

8
    

HUNGARY
+2.27

8 Annika LOSKE
50.10

3
    

GERMANY
+2.45

9 Ophelia PRELLER
50.48

9
    

GERMANY
+2.83

Water temp: 16°CAir temp: 16°CWind Speed: E 5.0 m/s
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11:12:00 - 23-05-27Race 73K1 Women 200m - FINAL A

Lane Name(s)NF TimeRank

1 Katarzyna KOLODZIEJCZYK
41.43

5
    

POLAND

2 Frederikke Hauge MATTHIESEN
41.69

6
    

DENMARK
+0.26

3 Anamaria GOVORCINOVIC
41.85

2
    

CROATIA
+0.42

4 Spela PONOMARENKO JANIC
41.95

7
    

SLOVENIA
+0.52

5 Esti OLIVIER
42.01

4
    

SOUTH AFRICA
+0.58

6 Julie Froelund FUNCH
42.03

3
    

DENMARK
+0.60

7 Mia MEDVED
42.40

1
    

SLOVENIA
+0.97

8 Anezka PALOUDOVA
42.65

8
    

CZECH REPUBLIC
+1.22

9 Diana RYBAK
42.99

9
    

UKRAINE
+1.56

Water temp: 16°CAir temp: 16°CWind Speed: E 4.0 m/s

11:20:00 - 23-05-27Race 74K1 Men 200m - FINAL A

Lane Name(s)NF TimeRank

1 Roberts AKMENS
36.79

6
    

LATVIA

2 Petter MENNING
36.93

5
    

SWEDEN
+0.14

3 Oleksandr ZAITSEV
37.37

3
    

UKRAINE
+0.58

4 Badri KAVELASHVILI
37.79

4
    

GEORGIA
+1.00

5 Mark KOVACS
37.82

7
    

HUNGARY
+1.03

6 Gwanghee CHO
37.88

1
    

KOREA
+1.09

7 Iago BEBIANO
37.89

8
    

PORTUGAL
+1.10

8 Sangwon JANG
38.48

2
    

KOREA
+1.69

9 Rok SMIT
38.75

9
    

SLOVENIA
+1.96

Water temp: 16°CAir temp: 16°CWind Speed: E 4.0 m/s

11:28:00 - 23-05-27Race 75K2 Women 200m - FINAL

Lane Name(s)NF TimeRank

1
38.95

4
    

POLANDMartyna KLATT

Helena WISNIEWSKA

 

 

2
39.83

3
    

ITALY
+0.88Susanna CICALI

Francesca GENZO

 

 

3
39.95

6
    

AUSTRIA
+1.00Adriana LEHACI

Ana-Roxana LEHACI
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4
40.10

5
    

POLAND
+1.15Katarzyna KOLODZIEJCZYK

Justyna ISKRZYCKA

 

 

5
40.62

8
    

UZBEKISTAN
+1.67Ekaterina SHUBINA

Yuliya BORZOVA

 

 

6
45.24

2
    

UKRAINE
+6.29Diana RYBAK

Snizhana STALINOVA

 

 

DNS
7

    
ALGERIAAnfel ARABI

Aya FERFAD

 

 

Water temp: 16°CAir temp: 16°CWind Speed: E 5.0 m/s

11:41:00 - 23-05-27Race 76C1 Men 1000m - FINAL A

Lane Name(s)NF TimeRank

1 Martin FUKSA
4:02.56

9
    

CZECH REPUBLIC

2 Wiktor GLAZUNOW
4:02.72

4
    

POLAND
+0.16

3 Carlo TACCHINI
4:03.28

5
    

ITALY
+0.72

4 Balazs ADOLF
4:03.35

7
    

HUNGARY
+0.79

5 Bowen JI
4:04.86

2
    

CHINA
+2.30

6 Hao LIU
4:07.64

3
    

CHINA
+5.08

7 Kuan-Chieh LAI
4:10.44

1
    

CHINESE TAIPEI
+7.88

8 Adrien BART
4:16.15

6
    

FRANCE
+13.59

9 David BAUSCHKE
4:23.75

8
    

GERMANY
+21.19

Water temp: 16°CAir temp: 16°CWind Speed: E 4.0 m/s

11:51:00 - 23-05-27Race 77K1 Men 1000m - FINAL A

Lane Name(s)NF TimeRank

1 Adam VARGA
3:42.94

5
    

HUNGARY

2 Fernando PIMENTA
3:44.56

3
    

PORTUGAL
+1.62

3 Balint KOPASZ
3:44.85

6
    

HUNGARY
+1.91

4 Thomas GREEN
3:45.72

2
    

AUSTRALIA
+2.78

5 Jakob THORDSEN
3:46.44

9
    

GERMANY
+3.50

6 Agustin VERNICE
3:47.04

4
    

ARGENTINA
+4.10

7 Rene Holten POULSEN
3:48.50

8
    

DENMARK
+5.56

8 Artuur PETERS
3:48.58

7
    

BELGIUM
+5.64

9 Andrej OLIJNIK
3:49.31

1
    

LITHUANIA
+6.37

Water temp: 16°CAir temp: 16°CWind Speed: E 4.0 m/s
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12:01:00 - 23-05-27Race 78C2 Men 1000m - FINAL A

Lane Name(s)NF TimeRank

1
3:59.27

4
    

ITALYNicolae CRACIUN

Daniele SANTINI

 

 

2
4:00.30

5
    

CHINA
+1.03Yuebin YU

Chenwei YU

 

 

3
4:00.42

3
    

POLAND
+1.15Dominik NOWACKI

Lukasz WITKOWSKI

 

 

4
4:02.01

8
    

POLAND
+2.74Kacper Damian SIERADZAN

Adrian KLOS

 

 

5
4:03.76

7
    

ITALY
+4.49Mattia ALFONSI

Dawid SZELA

 

 

6
4:05.44

6
    

KAZAKHSTAN
+6.17Sergey YEMELYANOV

Timofey YEMELYANOV

 

 

7
4:09.90

9
    

SLOVAKIA
+10.63Eduard STRYCEK

Peter KIZEK

 

 

8
4:13.34

1
    

GERMANY
+14.07Tim BECHTOLD

David TOEPEL

 

 

9
4:33.18

2
    

UKRAINE
+33.91Vitaliy VERGELES

Andrii RYBACHOK

 

 

Water temp: 16°CAir temp: 16°CWind Speed: E 5.0 m/s

12:16:00 - 23-05-27Race 79K4 Women 500m - FINAL A

Lane Name(s)NF TimeRank

1
1:38.38

5
    

POLANDKarolina NAJA

Anna PULAWSKA

Adrianna KAKOL

Dominika PUTTO

2
1:38.81

4
    

CHINA
+0.43Dongyin LI

Mengdie YIN

Nan WANG

Yuewen SUN

3
1:39.02

3
    

GERMANY
+0.64Lena ROEHLINGS

Katinka HOFMANN

Sarah BRUESSLER

Enja ROESSELING

4
1:40.35

6
    

DENMARK
+1.97Katrine Hladka JENSEN

Sara Corfixsen MILTHERS

Pernille Brandstrup KNUDSEN

Bolette nyvang IVERSEN

5
1:41.42

2
    

UKRAINE
+3.04Diana TANKO

Nataliia DOKIIENKO

Hanna PAVLOVA

Inna HRYSHCHUN
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6
1:42.26

7
    

NETHERLANDS
+3.88Wies SIFFELS

Selma KONIJN

Ruth VORSSELMAN

Kitty SCHIPHORST PREUPER

7
1:42.49

8
    

SLOVAKIA
+4.11Katarina PECSUKOVA

Reka BUGAR

Bianka SIDOVA

Mariana PETRUSOVA

8
1:42.55

1
    

CHINA
+4.17Donghuan HAN

Han JIANG

Lingya CHEN

Mengjiao LIAO

9
1:44.38

9
    

BELGIUM
+6.00Anastasia OKUNKOVA

Hermien PETERS

Lize BROEKX

Amber VAN BROEKHOVEN

Water temp: 16°CAir temp: 16°CWind Speed: E 5.0 m/s

12:25:00 - 23-05-27Race 80K4 Men 500m - FINAL A

Lane Name(s)NF TimeRank

1
1:23.68

5
    

UKRAINEOleh KUKHARYK

Dmytro DANYLENKO

Ihor TRUNOV

Ivan SEMYKIN

2
1:24.42

3
    

AUSTRALIA
+0.74Riley FITZSIMMONS

Pierre VAN DER WESTHUYZEN

Jackson COLLINS

Noah HAVARD

3
1:24.90

4
    

DENMARK
+1.22Victor Gairy AASMUL

Lasse Bro MADSEN

Morten GRAVERSEN

Magnus SIBBERSEN

4
1:25.73

6
    

LITHUANIA
+2.05Simonas MALDONIS

Mindaugas MALDONIS

Ignas NAVAKAUSKAS

Arturas SEJA

5
1:25.98

1
    

POLAND
+2.30Jakub STEPUN

Bartosz GRABOWSKI

Slawomir WITCZAK

Jakub MICHALSKI

6
1:26.06

8
    

SLOVAKIA
+2.38Samuel BALAZ

Denis MYSAK

Csaba ZALKA

Adam BOTEK

7
1:26.10

7
    

ITALY
+2.42Alessandro GNECCHI

Manfredi RIZZA

Giacomo CINTI

Andrea domenico DI LIBERTO

8
1:27.11

2
    

CHINA
+3.43Congkang WANG

Dong ZHANG

Yi DONG

Tingkai BU

9
1:28.91

9
    

JAPAN
+5.23Keiji MIZUMOTO

Akihiro INOUE

Taishi TANADA

Seiji KOMATSU

Water temp: 16°CAir temp: 16°CWind Speed: E 5.0 m/s

12:34:00 - 23-05-27Race 81C4 Men 500m - FINAL

Lane Name(s)NF TimeRank

1
1:36.16

5
    

POLANDAleksander KITEWSKI

Arsen SLIWINSKI

Lukasz WITKOWSKI

Oleksii KOLIADYCH
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2
1:38.09

6
    

POLAND
+1.93Juliusz KITEWSKI

Adrian KLOS

Kacper Damian SIERADZAN

Krystian HOLDAK

3
1:38.54

4
    

UKRAINE
+2.38Vitaliy VERGELES

Andrii RYBACHOK

Volodymyr SAVCHYN

Taras KUZYK

Water temp: 16°CAir temp: 16°CWind Speed: E 5.0 m/s

12:43:00 - 23-05-27Race 82C2 Women 200m - FINAL

Lane Name(s)NF TimeRank

1
46.95

5
    

CHINAChangwen SHUAI

Wenjun LIN

 

 

2
47.71

6
    

GERMANY
+0.76Lisa JAHN

Hedi KLIEMKE

 

 

3
48.57

8
    

CHINA
+1.62Shixiao XU

Mengya SUN

 

 

4
48.95

2
    

HUNGARY
+2.00Laura GONCZOL

Reka OPAVSZKY

 

 

5
49.69

4
    

POLAND
+2.74Magda STANNY

Patrycja MENDELSKA

 

 

6
50.74

7
    

UZBEKISTAN
+3.79Gulbakhor FAYZIEVA

Nilufar ZOKIROVA

 

 

7
52.21

3
    

POLAND
+5.26Kaja LACH

Angelika Justyna DOROZINSKA

 

 

Water temp: 16°CAir temp: 16°CWind Speed: E 5.0 m/s

13:06:00 - 23-05-27Race 83K4 Men 500m - FINAL B

Lane Name(s)NF TimeRank

1
1:26.20

5
    

LITHUANIAAurimas LANKAS

Edvinas RAMANAUSKAS

Tomas JUSEVICIUS

Viktor CAPLINSKIJ

2
1:26.70

4
    

ARGENTINA
+0.50Agustin RODRIGUEZ

Gonzalo Raul LO MORO BENASSI

Manuel LASCANO MICAZ

Gonzalo CARRERAS

3
1:28.03

6
    

KOREA
+1.83Gwanghee CHO

Hyunhee JO

Sangwon JANG

Juhwan JEONG

4
1:28.40

2
    

PORTUGAL
+2.20Gustavo GONCALVES

Iago BEBIANO

David VARELA

Pedro CASINHA

5
1:29.94

7
    

POLAND
+3.74Igor KOMOROWSKI

Mikolaj WALULIK

Marcin NOWACKI

Jaroslaw KAJDANEK
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6
1:31.28

8
    

UZBEKISTAN
+5.08Samandar KHAYDAROV

Ozodjon AMRIDDINOV

Shakhriyor MAKHKAMOV

Denis ONUFRIEV

7
1:31.28

1
    

UKRAINE
+5.08Oleksandr ZAITSEV

Vitalii BREZITSKYI

Vitalii BYSTREVSKYI

Oleksandr SYROMIATNYKOV

8
1:31.95

9
    

SWEDEN
+5.75Eric HEDIN

Erik ANDERSSON

Karl BRODEN

Jesper JOHANSSON

9
1:38.60

3
    

CHINA
+12.40Yang ZHANG

Fengwei LIANG

Jintao CHEN

Chi WANG

Water temp: 16°CAir temp: 16°CWind Speed: E 5.0 m/s

15:00:00 - 23-05-27Race 84C1 Women 500m - Semifinal-1

Lane Name(s)NF TimeRank

1 Angelika Justyna DOROZINSKA
2:33.64

5
FA    

POLAND

2 Patrycja MENDELSKA
2:34.80

4
FA    

POLAND
+1.16

3 Gulbakhor FAYZIEVA
2:36.73

3
FA    

UZBEKISTAN
+3.09

Yelin LEE
DSQ

6
 R 3.1

KOREA

Water temp: 15°CAir temp: 18°CWind Speed: E 3.0 m/s

15:06:00 - 23-05-27Race 85K1 Women 500m - Semifinal-1

Lane Name(s)NF TimeRank

1 Emma Aastrand JORGENSEN
1:59.58

4
FA    

DENMARK

2 Linnea STENSILS
1:59.70

5
FA    

SWEDEN
+0.12

3 Teresa PORTELA
2:01.87

8
FA    

PORTUGAL
+2.29

4 Esti OLIVIER
2:03.03

7
FB    

SOUTH AFRICA
+3.45

5 Spela PONOMARENKO JANIC
2:04.30

6
FB    

SLOVENIA
+4.72

6 Mia MEDVED
2:05.70

3
FB    

SLOVENIA
+6.12

7 Sara MIHALIK
2:10.07

9 FINLAND
+10.49

8 Anna MUS
2:11.69

2 NETHERLANDS
+12.11

9 Elizaveta FEDOROVA
2:16.18

1 ESTONIA
+16.60

Water temp: 15°CAir temp: 18°CWind Speed: E 3.0 m/s

15:12:00 - 23-05-27Race 86K1 Women 500m - Semifinal-2

Lane Name(s)NF TimeRank

1 Anamaria GOVORCINOVIC
2:00.36

5
FA    

CROATIA

2 Melina ANDERSSON
2:01.10

4
FA    

SWEDEN
+0.74

3 Mariya POVKH
2:01.32

2
FA    

UKRAINE
+0.96
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4 Justyna ISKRZYCKA
2:01.35

6
FB    

POLAND
+0.99

5 Sandra OSTROWSKA
2:05.77

3
FB    

POLAND
+5.41

6 Brenda ROJAS
2:06.42

7
FB    

ARGENTINA
+6.06

7 Lucy LEE-SMITH
2:07.36

8 GREAT BRITAIN
+7.00

8 Ran CHOI
2:14.84

1 KOREA
+14.48

Water temp: 15°CAir temp: 18°CWind Speed: E 3.0 m/s

15:18:00 - 23-05-27Race 87K1 Women 500m - Semifinal-3

Lane Name(s)NF TimeRank

1 Pauline JAGSCH
1:58.44

6
FA    

GERMANY

2 Anezka PALOUDOVA
1:59.35

5
FA    

CZECH REPUBLIC
+0.91

3 Dongyin LI
2:00.89

4
FA    

CHINA
+2.45

4 Agata FANTINI
2:01.30

1
FB    

ITALY
+2.86

5 Arina TANATMISHEVA
2:02.64

3
FB    

UZBEKISTAN
+4.20

6 Madara ALDINA
2:05.59

8
FB    

LATVIA
+7.15

7 Yuewen SUN
2:07.89

7 CHINA
+9.45

8 Hansol LEE
2:14.30

2 KOREA
+15.86

Water temp: 15°CAir temp: 18°CWind Speed: E 3.0 m/s

15:24:00 - 23-05-27Race 88K1 Men 500m - Semifinal-1

Lane Name(s)NF TimeRank

1 Moritz Willi FLORSTEDT
1:48.63

6
FA    

GERMANY

2 Agustin VERNICE
1:49.06

5
FA    

ARGENTINA
+0.43

3 Fernando PIMENTA
1:49.76

2
FA    

PORTUGAL
+1.13

4 Hunor Tamas HIDVEGI
1:50.81

4
FB    

HUNGARY
+2.18

5 Tommaso FRESCHI
1:51.85

3
FB    

ITALY
+3.22

6 Piotr MORAWSKI
1:53.37

1
FB    

POLAND
+4.74

7 Chi WANG
1:54.73

8
FC    

CHINA
+6.10

8 Rok SMIT
1:55.30

9
FC    

SLOVENIA
+6.67

9 Timon MAURER
1:56.15

7
FC    

AUSTRIA
+7.52

Water temp: 15°CAir temp: 18°CWind Speed: E 3.0 m/s

15:30:00 - 23-05-27Race 89K1 Men 500m - Semifinal-2

Lane Name(s)NF TimeRank

1 Przemyslaw KORSAK
1:44.60

5
FA    

POLAND
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2 Pierre VAN DER WESTHUYZEN
1:45.67

3
FA    

AUSTRALIA
+1.07

3 Gustav BOCK
1:46.28

2
FA    

DENMARK
+1.68

4 Oleksandr SYROMIATNYKOV
1:46.53

7
FB    

UKRAINE
+1.93

5 Giacomo CINTI
1:46.96

1
FB    

ITALY
+2.36

6 Anze URANKAR
1:47.73

6
FB    

SLOVENIA
+3.13

7 Ilya PODPOLNYY
1:47.78

4
FC    

ISRAEL
+3.18

8 David VARELA
1:51.31

9
FC    

PORTUGAL
+6.71

9 Juhyeon PARK
1:55.42

8
FC    

KOREA
+10.82

Water temp: 15°CAir temp: 18°CWind Speed: E 3.0 m/s

15:36:00 - 23-05-27Race 90K1 Men 500m - Semifinal-3

Lane Name(s)NF TimeRank

1 Josef DOSTAL
1:43.88

5
FA    

CZECH REPUBLIC

2 Dong ZHANG
1:44.44

4
FA    

CHINA
+0.56

3 Rene Holten POULSEN
1:44.68

2
FA    

DENMARK
+0.80

4 Noah HAVARD
1:45.96

6
FB    

AUSTRALIA
+2.08

5 Krisztian RADICS
1:46.46

1
FB    

HUNGARY
+2.58

6 Vladyslav VOLOSHYN
1:48.79

7
FB    

UKRAINE
+4.91

7 Saeid FAZLOULA
1:48.97

9
FC    

ICF
+5.09

8 Eric HEDIN
1:49.23

3
FC    

SWEDEN
+5.35

9 Jiri HUMHAL
1:50.54

8
FC    

CZECH REPUBLIC
+6.66

Water temp: 15°CAir temp: 18°CWind Speed: E 3.0 m/s

15:42:00 - 23-05-27Race 91C1 Men 500m - Semifinal-1

Lane Name(s)NF TimeRank

1 Oleksii KOLIADYCH
2:02.78

5
FA    

POLAND

2 Benjamin MANNING
2:03.11

4
FA    

AUSTRALIA
+0.33

3 Vadim KOROBOV
2:03.78

6
FA    

LITHUANIA
+1.00

4 David BAUSCHKE
2:04.77

2
FB    

GERMANY
+1.99

5 Joosep KARLSON
2:06.75

3
FB    

ESTONIA
+3.97

6 Yiyeol KIM
2:06.76

8
FB    

KOREA
+3.98

7 Seonhong HWANG
2:08.27

1
FB    

KOREA
+5.49

8 Henrikas ZUSTAUTAS
2:20.98

7
qBT

LITHUANIA
+18.20

Water temp: 15°CAir temp: 18°CWind Speed: E 3.0 m/s
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15:48:00 - 23-05-27Race 92C1 Men 500m - Semifinal-2

Lane Name(s)NF TimeRank

1 Mattia ALFONSI
2:01.15

7
FA    

ITALY

2 Arsen SLIWINSKI
2:02.86

5
FA    

POLAND
+1.71

3 Taras MAZOVSKYI
2:03.39

4
FA    

UKRAINE
+2.24

4 Dawid SZELA
2:05.43

2
FB    

ITALY
+4.28

5 Alejandro RODRIGUEZ RAMIREZ
2:05.44

6
FB    

COLOMBIA
+4.29

6 Manfred PALLINGER
2:05.63

3
FB    

AUSTRIA
+4.48

7 Mahmoud TAREK MANSOUR AHMED S
2:22.30

1
FB    

EGYPT
+21.15

8 Bohdan KURUDZ
2:26.97

9 AZERBAIJAN
+25.82

Water temp: 15°CAir temp: 18°CWind Speed: E 3.0 m/s

15:54:00 - 23-05-27Race 93K2 Men 500m - Semifinal-1

Lane Name(s)NF TimeRank

1
1:33.21

5
FA    

AUSTRALIAJean VAN DER WESTHUYZEN

Thomas GREEN

 

 

2
1:33.68

7
FA    

LITHUANIA
+0.47Mindaugas MALDONIS

Andrej OLIJNIK

 

 

3
1:34.00

3
FA    

DENMARK
+0.79Simon SCHULDT-JENSEN

Morten GRAVERSEN

 

 

4
1:34.06

4
FB    

HUNGARY
+0.85Bence VAJDA

Tamas SZANTOI SZABO

 

 

5
1:35.59

9
FB    

SWEDEN
+2.38Joakim LINDBERG

Martin NATHELL

 

 

6
1:36.05

6
FB    

SLOVAKIA
+2.84Erik VLCEK

Akos GACSAL

 

 

7
1:38.03

8
FC    

UKRAINE
+4.82Vitalii BREZITSKYI

Vitalii BYSTREVSKYI

 

 

8
1:38.54

2
FC    

GREAT BRITAIN
+5.33Trevor THOMSON

Noah DEMBELE

 

 

DNS
1

    
ITALYSamuele BURGO

Andrea SCHERA

 

 

Water temp: 15°CAir temp: 18°CWind Speed: E 3.0 m/s
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16:00:00 - 23-05-27Race 94K2 Men 500m - Semifinal-2

Lane Name(s)NF TimeRank

1
1:36.45

7
FA    

AUSTRALIARiley FITZSIMMONS

Jackson COLLINS

 

 

2
1:36.51

6
FA    

DENMARK
+0.06Victor Gairy AASMUL

Magnus SIBBERSEN

 

 

3
1:37.26

5
FA    

GERMANY
+0.81Anton WINKELMANN

Leonard BUSCH

 

 

4
1:38.49

3
FB    

CHINA
+2.04Tingkai BU

Congkang WANG

 

 

5
1:38.57

9
FB    

PORTUGAL
+2.12Gustavo GONCALVES

Pedro CASINHA

 

 

6
1:39.03

2
FB    

UZBEKISTAN
+2.58Samandar KHAYDAROV

Ozodjon AMRIDDINOV

 

 

7
1:39.37

8
FC    

CZECH REPUBLIC
+2.92Vladimir CERMAN

Jakub STEJSKAL

 

 

8
1:40.48

4
FC    

CHINA
+4.03Jintao CHEN

Yi DONG

 

 

9
1:41.23

1
FC    

SWEDEN
+4.78Dennis KERNEN

Petter MENNING

 

 

Water temp: 15°CAir temp: 18°CWind Speed: E 3.0 m/s

16:06:00 - 23-05-27Race 95K2 Men 500m - Semifinal-3

Lane Name(s)NF TimeRank

1
1:32.83

5
FA    

GERMANYFelix FRANK

Martin HILLER

 

 

2
1:33.57

4
FA    

BELGIUM
+0.74Bram SIKKENS

Artuur PETERS

 

 

3
1:34.69

8
FA    

HUNGARY
+1.86Levente KURUCZ

Gergely BALOGH

 

 

4
1:34.71

2
FB    

ITALY
+1.88Manfredi RIZZA

Andrea domenico DI LIBERTO

 

 

5
1:35.56

6
FB    

POLAND
+2.73Wojciech PILARZ

Wiktor LESZCZYNSKI
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6
1:36.93

3
FB    

FINLAND
+4.10Eetu KOLEHMAINEN

Jeremy HAKALA

 

 

7
1:37.71

7
FC    

POLAND
+4.88Jakub STEPUN

Bartosz GRABOWSKI

 

 

8
2:49.83

1
FC    

KOREA
+1:17.0Gwanghee CHO

Sangwon JANG

 

 

DSQ
9

 
JAPANYusuke MIYATA

Ryuji MATSUSHIRO

 

 

Water temp: 15°CAir temp: 18°CWind Speed: E 3.0 m/s

16:12:00 - 23-05-27Race 96C2 Men 500m - Semifinal-1

Lane Name(s)NF TimeRank

1
1:44.88

5
FA    

POLANDAleksander KITEWSKI

Norman ZEZULA

 

 

2
1:45.78

4
FA    

FRANCE
+0.90Loic LEONARD

Adrien BART

 

 

3
1:46.23

2
FA    

UKRAINE
+1.35Vitaliy VERGELES

Andrii RYBACHOK

 

 

4
1:47.04

7
FB    

UKRAINE
+2.16Volodymyr SAVCHYN

Taras KUZYK

 

 

5
1:49.35

6
FB    

KAZAKHSTAN
+4.47Sergey YEMELYANOV

Timofey YEMELYANOV

 

 

6
1:50.93

3
FB    

SLOVAKIA
+6.05Eduard STRYCEK

Peter KIZEK

 

 

7
1:51.70

9
FB    

GERMANY
+6.82Tim BECHTOLD

David TOEPEL

 

 

8
2:12.29

1
qBT    

KOREA
+27.41Seonhong HWANG

Yiyeol KIM

 

 

Water temp: 15°CAir temp: 18°CWind Speed: E 3.0 m/s

16:18:00 - 23-05-27Race 97C2 Men 500m - Semifinal-2

Lane Name(s)NF TimeRank

1
1:43.74

7
FA    

CHINAHao LIU

Bowen JI

 

 

2
1:44.52

5
FA    

ITALY
+0.78Gabriele CASADEI

Carlo TACCHINI
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27 maja 2023

3
1:45.25

4
FA    

POLAND
+1.51Wiktor GLAZUNOW

Tomasz BARNIAK

 

 

4
1:45.91

6
FB    

HUNGARY
+2.17Kristof KOLLAR

Daniel FEJES

 

 

5
1:53.23

3
FB    

CHINA
+9.49Yuebin YU

Chenwei YU

 

 

6
1:59.40

8
FB    

COLOMBIA
+15.66Alejandro RODRIGUEZ RAMIREZ

Alejandro NARANJO NARANJO

 

 

DSQ
2

 R 10.3.3
LITHUANIAHenrikas ZUSTAUTAS

Vadim KOROBOV

 

 

Water temp: 15°CAir temp: 18°CWind Speed: E 3.0 m/s

16:24:00 - 23-05-27Race 98K2  Women 500m - Semifinal-1

Lane Name(s)NF TimeRank

1
1:50.57

5
FA    

CHINANan WANG

Mengdie YIN

 

 

2
1:50.91

6
FA    

UKRAINE
+0.34Mariya POVKH

Liudmyla KUKLINOVSKA

 

 

3
1:51.03

4
FA    

BELGIUM
+0.46Hermien PETERS

Lize BROEKX

 

 

4
1:51.73

3
FB    

NETHERLANDS
+1.16Selma KONIJN

Ruth VORSSELMAN

 

 

5
1:54.85

2
FB    

ITALY
+4.28Susanna CICALI

Francesca GENZO

 

 

6
1:55.81

7
FB    

AUSTRIA
+5.24Ana-Roxana LEHACI

Adriana LEHACI

 

 

7
1:59.73

8
FB    

KOREA
+9.16Shinyoung JO

Halin LEE

 

 

8
2:04.53

1
qBT

SOUTH AFRICA
+13.96Esti OLIVIER

Helen JANSEN VAN VUUREN

 

 

Water temp: 15°CAir temp: 18°CWind Speed: E 3.0 m/s

16:30:00 - 23-05-27Race 99K2  Women 500m - Semifinal-2

Lane Name(s)NF TimeRank

1
1:48.13

4
FA    

POLANDKarolina NAJA

Anna PULAWSKA
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2
1:48.35

5
FA    

SWEDEN
+0.22Linnea STENSILS

Moa WIKBERG

 

 

3
1:51.47

8
FA    

SLOVAKIA
+3.34Katarina PECSUKOVA

Bianka SIDOVA

 

 

4
1:51.78

7
FB    

ARGENTINA
+3.65Maria Magdalena GARRO

Brenda ROJAS

 

 

5
1:52.79

3
FB    

CHINA
+4.66Han JIANG

Mengjiao LIAO

 

 

6
1:53.27

6
FB    

UKRAINE
+5.14Hanna PAVLOVA

Inna HRYSHCHUN

 

 

7
1:56.85

2
FB    

NETHERLANDS
+8.72Kitty SCHIPHORST PREUPER

Anna MUS

 

 

Water temp: 15°CAir temp: 18°CWind Speed: E 3.0 m/s

16:36:00 - 23-05-27Race 100Mixed K2 500m - Semifinal-1

Lane Name(s)NF TimeRank

1
1:50.23

5 CHINADonghuan HAN

Fengwei LIANG

 

 

2
1:55.15

4 SINGAPORE
+4.92Brandon Wei Cheng OOI

Sze Ying SOH

 

 

3
2:17.31

6 HONG-KONG
+27.08Hoi Tik CHUNG

Wai Lok LO

 

 

Water temp: 15°CAir temp: 18°CWind Speed: E 3.0 m/s
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Chief Official Toshihiko Furuya

Chief Judge: Roza Banasik-Zaranska

Starter Coordinator: Erin Schaus

Finishing Line:Coordinat Jajah Rashid

Course Umpire: Kristo Sepp

Boat Control: Virmantas Galdikas
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OFFICIAL RESULTS

10:00:00 - 23-05-28Race 101K1 Women 500m - FINAL B

Lane Name(s)NF TimeRank

1 Justyna ISKRZYCKA
1:56.48

6
    

POLAND

2 Esti OLIVIER
1:58.88

5
    

SOUTH AFRICA
+2.40

3 Spela PONOMARENKO JANIC
1:59.58

7
    

SLOVENIA
+3.10

4 Agata FANTINI
2:00.31

4
    

ITALY
+3.83

5 Sandra OSTROWSKA
2:01.61

3
    

POLAND
+5.13

6 Brenda ROJAS
2:01.97

1
    

ARGENTINA
+5.49

7 Arina TANATMISHEVA
2:02.02

8
    

UZBEKISTAN
+5.54

8 Madara ALDINA
2:05.38

9
    

LATVIA
+8.90

9 Mia MEDVED
2:05.56

2
    

SLOVENIA
+9.08

Water temp: 16°CAir temp: 19°CWind Speed: SE 1.5 m/s

10:06:00 - 23-05-28Race 102K1 Men 500m - FINAL C

Lane Name(s)NF TimeRank

1 Chi WANG
1:47.17

5
    

CHINA

2 Ilya PODPOLNYY
1:47.43

4
    

ISRAEL
+0.26

3 Jiri HUMHAL
1:47.56

9
    

CZECH REPUBLIC
+0.39

4 David VARELA
1:48.64

7
    

PORTUGAL
+1.47

5 Saeid FAZLOULA
1:48.74

6
    

ICF
+1.57

6 Rok SMIT
1:50.05

3
    

SLOVENIA
+2.88

7 Eric HEDIN
1:50.87

2
    

SWEDEN
+3.70

8 Juhyeon PARK
1:55.28

1
    

KOREA
+8.11

Timon MAURER
DNS

8
    

AUSTRIA

Water temp: 16°CAir temp: 19°CWind Speed: SE 1.5 m/s

10:12:00 - 23-05-28Race 103K1 Men 500m - FINAL B

Lane Name(s)NF TimeRank

1 Hunor Tamas HIDVEGI
1:42.67

5
    

HUNGARY

2 Tommaso FRESCHI
1:43.13

7
    

ITALY
+0.46

3 Noah HAVARD
1:43.22

4
    

AUSTRALIA
+0.55
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28 maja 2023

4 Giacomo CINTI
1:43.27

3
    

ITALY
+0.60

5 Krisztian RADICS
1:44.74

8
    

HUNGARY
+2.07

6 Oleksandr SYROMIATNYKOV
1:44.76

6
    

UKRAINE
+2.09

7 Piotr MORAWSKI
1:45.89

2
    

POLAND
+3.22

8 Anze URANKAR
1:46.66

1
    

SLOVENIA
+3.99

9 Vladyslav VOLOSHYN
1:47.39

9
    

UKRAINE
+4.72

Water temp: 16°CAir temp: 19°CWind Speed: SE 1.5 m/s

10:18:00 - 23-05-28Race 104C1 Men 500m - FINAL B

Lane Name(s)NF TimeRank

1 Henrikas ZUSTAUTAS
1:58.56

9
    

LITHUANIA

2 David BAUSCHKE
1:58.87

5
    

GERMANY
+0.31

3 Manfred PALLINGER
1:58.90

2
    

AUSTRIA
+0.34

4 Alejandro RODRIGUEZ RAMIREZ
1:59.92

6
    

COLOMBIA
+1.36

5 Dawid SZELA
2:00.67

4
    

ITALY
+2.11

6 Joosep KARLSON
2:02.07

3
    

ESTONIA
+3.51

7 Mahmoud TAREK MANSOUR AHMED S
2:20.32

8
    

EGYPT
+21.76

8 Yiyeol KIM
2:42.98

7
    

KOREA
+44.42

9 Seonhong HWANG
2:52.94

1
    

KOREA
+54.38

Water temp: 16°CAir temp: 19°CWind Speed: SE 1.5 m/s

10:24:00 - 23-05-28Race 105K2 Men 500m - FINAL C

Lane Name(s)NF TimeRank

1
1:32.69

7
    

CHINAJintao CHEN

Yi DONG

 

 

2
1:34.29

2
    

KOREA
+1.60Gwanghee CHO

Sangwon JANG

 

 

3
1:34.72

6
    

POLAND
+2.03Jakub STEPUN

Bartosz GRABOWSKI

 

 

4
1:36.43

1
    

SWEDEN
+3.74Dennis KERNEN

Petter MENNING

 

 

5
1:36.51

5
    

UKRAINE
+3.82Vitalii BREZITSKYI

Vitalii BYSTREVSKYI

 

 

6
1:37.01

3
    

GREAT BRITAIN
+4.32Trevor THOMSON

Noah DEMBELE
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28 maja 2023

7
1:37.04

4
    

CZECH REPUBLIC
+4.35Vladimir CERMAN

Jakub STEJSKAL

 

 

Water temp: 16°CAir temp: 19°CWind Speed: SE 1.5 m/s

10:30:00 - 23-05-28Race 106K2 Men 500m - FINAL B

Lane Name(s)NF TimeRank

1
1:31.97

5
    

HUNGARYBence VAJDA

Tamas SZANTOI SZABO

 

 

2
1:32.73

7
    

SWEDEN
+0.76Joakim LINDBERG

Martin NATHELL

 

 

3
1:33.19

4
    

ITALY
+1.22Manfredi RIZZA

Andrea domenico DI LIBERTO

 

 

4
1:33.32

2
    

SLOVAKIA
+1.35Erik VLCEK

Akos GACSAL

 

 

5
1:34.44

8
    

POLAND
+2.47Wojciech PILARZ

Wiktor LESZCZYNSKI

 

 

6
1:34.49

3
    

PORTUGAL
+2.52Gustavo GONCALVES

Pedro CASINHA

 

 

7
1:35.59

9
    

FINLAND
+3.62Eetu KOLEHMAINEN

Jeremy HAKALA

 

 

8
1:36.91

1
    

UZBEKISTAN
+4.94Samandar KHAYDAROV

Ozodjon AMRIDDINOV

 

 

9
1:39.91

6
    

CHINA
+7.94Tingkai BU

Congkang WANG

 

 

Water temp: 16°CAir temp: 19°CWind Speed: SE 1.5 m/s

10:36:00 - 23-05-28Race 107C2 Men 500m - FINAL B

Lane Name(s)NF TimeRank

1
1:44.87

6
    

CHINAYuebin YU

Chenwei YU

 

 

2
1:45.14

4
    

HUNGARY
+0.27Kristof KOLLAR

Daniel FEJES

 

 

3
1:47.81

5
    

UKRAINE
+2.94Volodymyr SAVCHYN

Taras KUZYK

 

 

4
1:49.40

3
    

KAZAKHSTAN
+4.53Sergey YEMELYANOV

Timofey YEMELYANOV
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28 maja 2023

5
1:51.16

7
    

SLOVAKIA
+6.29Eduard STRYCEK

Peter KIZEK

 

 

6
1:51.56

1
    

GERMANY
+6.69Tim BECHTOLD

David TOEPEL

 

 

7
1:52.17

9
    

KOREA
+7.30Seonhong HWANG

Yiyeol KIM

 

 

8
1:54.21

2
    

COLOMBIA
+9.34Alejandro RODRIGUEZ RAMIREZ

Alejandro NARANJO NARANJO

 

 

Water temp: 16°CAir temp: 19°CWind Speed: SE 1.5 m/s

10:42:00 - 23-05-28Race 108K2  Women 500m - FINAL B

Lane Name(s)NF TimeRank

1
1:49.91

5
    

NETHERLANDSSelma KONIJN

Ruth VORSSELMAN

 

 

2
1:51.37

6
    

CHINA
+1.46Han JIANG

Mengjiao LIAO

 

 

3
1:53.00

3
    

ITALY
+3.09Susanna CICALI

Francesca GENZO

 

 

4
1:54.04

2
    

UKRAINE
+4.13Hanna PAVLOVA

Inna HRYSHCHUN

 

 

5
1:54.43

4
    

ARGENTINA
+4.52Maria Magdalena GARRO

Brenda ROJAS

 

 

6
1:54.93

7
    

AUSTRIA
+5.02Ana-Roxana LEHACI

Adriana LEHACI

 

 

7
1:55.63

8
    

NETHERLANDS
+5.72Kitty SCHIPHORST PREUPER

Anna MUS

 

 

8
1:59.18

1
    

KOREA
+9.27Shinyoung JO

Halin LEE

 

 

9
1:59.32

9
    

SOUTH AFRICA
+9.41Esti OLIVIER

Helen JANSEN VAN VUUREN

 

 

Water temp: 16°CAir temp: 19°CWind Speed: SE 1.5 m/s

11:04:00 - 23-05-28Race 109C1 Women 500m - FINAL A

Lane Name(s)NF TimeRank

1 Liudmyla LUZAN
2:12.92

5
    

UKRAINE

2 Zsofia KISBAN
2:16.85

3
    

HUNGARY
+3.93
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28 maja 2023

3 Vanesa TOT
2:17.39

4
    

CROATIA
+4.47

4 Annika LOSKE
2:18.46

6
    

GERMANY
+5.54

5 Martina MALIKOVA
2:20.33

2
    

CZECH REPUBLIC
+7.41

6 Lina-Marie BIELICKE
2:24.07

7
    

GERMANY
+11.15

7 Patrycja MENDELSKA
2:26.79

1
    

POLAND
+13.87

8 Angelika Justyna DOROZINSKA
2:27.60

8
    

POLAND
+14.68

9 Gulbakhor FAYZIEVA
3:05.30

9
    

UZBEKISTAN
+52.38

Water temp: 16°CAir temp: 19°CWind Speed: SE 1.5 m/s

11:13:00 - 23-05-28Race 110K1 Women 500m - FINAL A

Lane Name(s)NF TimeRank

1 Emma Aastrand JORGENSEN
1:53.57

5
    

DENMARK

2 Linnea STENSILS
1:55.38

3
    

SWEDEN
+1.81

3 Anamaria GOVORCINOVIC
1:55.87

4
    

CROATIA
+2.30

4 Teresa PORTELA
1:56.27

8
    

PORTUGAL
+2.70

5 Pauline JAGSCH
1:56.41

6
    

GERMANY
+2.84

6 Mariya POVKH
1:57.01

1
    

UKRAINE
+3.44

7 Anezka PALOUDOVA
1:57.08

2
    

CZECH REPUBLIC
+3.51

8 Melina ANDERSSON
1:57.50

7
    

SWEDEN
+3.93

9 Dongyin LI
2:00.35

9
    

CHINA
+6.78

Water temp: 16°CAir temp: 19°CWind Speed: SE 1.5 m/s

11:22:00 - 23-05-28Race 111K1 Men 500m - FINAL A

Lane Name(s)NF TimeRank

1 Josef DOSTAL
1:41.55

6
    

CZECH REPUBLIC

2 Fernando PIMENTA
1:41.87

8
    

PORTUGAL
+0.32

3 Rene Holten POULSEN
1:42.75

9
    

DENMARK
+1.20

4 Agustin VERNICE
1:42.78

3
    

ARGENTINA
+1.23

5 Moritz Willi FLORSTEDT
1:43.25

5
    

GERMANY
+1.70

6 Dong ZHANG
1:43.44

2
    

CHINA
+1.89

7 Przemyslaw KORSAK
1:44.03

4
    

POLAND
+2.48

8 Gustav BOCK
1:45.67

1
    

DENMARK
+4.12

9 Pierre VAN DER WESTHUYZEN
1:46.81

7
    

AUSTRALIA
+5.26

Water temp: 16°CAir temp: 19°CWind Speed: SE 1.5 m/s
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28 maja 2023

11:31:00 - 23-05-28Race 112C1 Men 500m - FINAL A

Lane Name(s)NF TimeRank

1 Kuan-Chieh LAI
1:53.50

4
    

CHINESE TAIPEI

2 Taras MAZOVSKYI
1:53.53

9
    

UKRAINE
+0.03

3 Moritz ADAM
1:53.76

6
    

GERMANY
+0.26

4 Pavlo ALTUKHOV
1:54.60

5
    

UKRAINE
+1.10

5 Mattia ALFONSI
1:54.63

7
    

ITALY
+1.13

6 Oleksii KOLIADYCH
1:55.63

3
    

POLAND
+2.13

7 Vadim KOROBOV
1:56.03

1
    

LITHUANIA
+2.53

8 Arsen SLIWINSKI
1:56.39

2
    

POLAND
+2.89

9 Benjamin MANNING
1:58.57

8
    

AUSTRALIA
+5.07

Water temp: 16°CAir temp: 19°CWind Speed: SE 1.5 m/s

11:45:00 - 23-05-28Race 113C2 Women 500m - FINAL

Lane Name(s)NF TimeRank

1
2:03.22

5
    

CHINAShixiao XU

Mengya SUN

 

 

2
2:04.97

4
    

HUNGARY
+1.75Giada BRAGATO

Bianka NAGY

 

 

3
2:05.90

2
    

UKRAINE
+2.68Liudmyla LUZAN

Valeriia TERETA

 

 

4
2:07.18

1
    

CHINA
+3.96Li LI

Yin WAN

 

 

5
2:07.72

7
    

GERMANY
+4.50Lisa JAHN

Hedi KLIEMKE

 

 

6
2:09.22

6
    

POLAND
+6.00Katarzyna SZPERKIEWICZ

Julia WALCZAK

 

 

7
2:10.38

8
    

HUNGARY
+7.16Laura GONCZOL

Reka OPAVSZKY

 

 

8
2:13.54

3
    

POLAND
+10.32Amelia BRAUN

Sylwia SZCZERBINSKA

 

 

9
2:40.03

9
    

UZBEKISTAN
+36.81Gulbakhor FAYZIEVA

Nilufar ZOKIROVA

 

 

Water temp: 16°CAir temp: 19°CWind Speed: SE 1.5 m/s
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11:54:00 - 23-05-28Race 114K2 Men 500m - FINAL A

Lane Name(s)NF TimeRank

1
1:32.83

3
    

LITHUANIAMindaugas MALDONIS

Andrej OLIJNIK

 

 

2
1:33.12

6
    

GERMANY
+0.29Felix FRANK

Martin HILLER

 

 

3
1:33.34

5
    

AUSTRALIA
+0.51Jean VAN DER WESTHUYZEN

Thomas GREEN

 

 

4
1:34.29

8
    

DENMARK
+1.46Simon SCHULDT-JENSEN

Morten GRAVERSEN

 

 

5
1:34.52

7
    

DENMARK
+1.69Victor Gairy AASMUL

Magnus SIBBERSEN

 

 

6
1:34.70

2
    

BELGIUM
+1.87Bram SIKKENS

Artuur PETERS

 

 

7
1:34.74

1
    

GERMANY
+1.91Anton WINKELMANN

Leonard BUSCH

 

 

8
1:35.39

4
    

AUSTRALIA
+2.56Riley FITZSIMMONS

Jackson COLLINS

 

 

9
1:36.46

9
    

HUNGARY
+3.63Levente KURUCZ

Gergely BALOGH

 

 

Water temp: 16°CAir temp: 19°CWind Speed: SE 1.5 m/s

12:03:00 - 23-05-28Race 115C2 Men 500m - FINAL A

Lane Name(s)NF TimeRank

1
1:46.06

2
    

ITALYGabriele CASADEI

Carlo TACCHINI

 

 

2
1:46.44

1
    

UKRAINE
+0.38Vitaliy VERGELES

Andrii RYBACHOK

 

 

3
1:47.08

3
    

POLAND
+1.02Aleksander KITEWSKI

Norman ZEZULA

 

 

4
1:47.28

5
    

ITALY
+1.22Nicolae CRACIUN

Daniele SANTINI

 

 

5
1:48.03

9
    

POLAND
+1.97Wiktor GLAZUNOW

Tomasz BARNIAK

 

 

Page 7

Official Timekeeping and Data Handling by DomTel-Sport Poland www.domtel.pl Printed at 23-05-28 16:14:53



28 maja 2023

6
1:48.32

7
    

CHINA
+2.26Hao LIU

Bowen JI

 

 

7
1:48.81

4
    

CZECH REPUBLIC
+2.75Petr FUKSA

Martin FUKSA

 

 

8
1:49.38

6
    

HUNGARY
+3.32David KORISANSZKY

Adam FEKETE

 

 

9
1:51.54

8
    

FRANCE
+5.48Loic LEONARD

Adrien BART

 

 

Water temp: 16°CAir temp: 19°CWind Speed: SE 1.5 m/s

12:12:00 - 23-05-28Race 116K2  Women 500m - FINAL A

Lane Name(s)NF TimeRank

1
1:44.62

6
    

POLANDMartyna KLATT

Helena WISNIEWSKA

 

 

2
1:44.82

7
    

POLAND
+0.20Karolina NAJA

Anna PULAWSKA

 

 

3
1:45.54

4
    

DENMARK
+0.92Emma Aastrand JORGENSEN

Frederikke Hauge MATTHIESEN

 

 

4
1:45.56

5
    

GERMANY
+0.94Paulina PASZEK

Jule HAKE

 

 

5
1:46.39

2
    

SWEDEN
+1.77Linnea STENSILS

Moa WIKBERG

 

 

6
1:48.71

8
    

UKRAINE
+4.09Mariya POVKH

Liudmyla KUKLINOVSKA

 

 

7
1:48.91

1
    

BELGIUM
+4.29Hermien PETERS

Lize BROEKX

 

 

8
1:49.02

9
    

SLOVAKIA
+4.40Katarina PECSUKOVA

Bianka SIDOVA

 

 

9
1:49.20

3
    

CHINA
+4.58Nan WANG

Mengdie YIN

 

 

Water temp: 16°CAir temp: 19°CWind Speed: SE 1.5 m/s

12:24:00 - 23-05-28Race 117Mixed C2 500m - FINAL

Lane Name(s)NF TimeRank

1
1:57.85

5
    

POLANDAmelia BRAUN

Juliusz KITEWSKI
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2
1:58.66

4
    

UKRAINE
+0.81Liudmyla LUZAN

Taras MISHCHUK

 

 

3
1:58.87

6
    

UKRAINE
+1.02Taras MAZOVSKYI

Valeriia TERETA

 

 

4
1:58.90

3
    

POLAND
+1.05Norman ZEZULA

Julia WALCZAK

 

 

Water temp: 16°CAir temp: 20°CWind Speed: SE 1.5 m/s

12:33:00 - 23-05-28Race 118Mixed K2 500m - FINAL A

Lane Name(s)NF TimeRank

1
1:42.33

4
    

PORTUGALTeresa PORTELA

Fernando PIMENTA

 

 

2
1:44.31

3
    

DENMARK
+1.98Julie Froelund FUNCH

Gustav BOCK

 

 

3
1:44.74

6
    

UKRAINE
+2.41Nataliia DOKIIENKO

Oleksandr ZAITSEV

 

 

4
1:45.25

2
    

CHINA
+2.92Lingya CHEN

Yang ZHANG

 

 

5
1:46.14

5
    

ITALY
+3.81Agata FANTINI

Nicola RIPAMONTI

 

 

6
1:46.49

8
    

CHINA
+4.16Donghuan HAN

Fengwei LIANG

 

 

7
1:48.47

7
    

UZBEKISTAN
+6.14Vilyam IBRAGIMOV

Yuliya BORZOVA

 

 

8
1:49.75

1
    

SINGAPORE
+7.42Brandon Wei Cheng OOI

Sze Ying SOH

 

 

9
2:10.21

9
    

HONG-KONG
+27.88Hoi Tik CHUNG

Wai Lok LO

 

 

Water temp: 16°CAir temp: 20°CWind Speed: SE 1.5 m/s

14:04:00 - 23-05-28Race 119C1 Women 5000m - FINAL

Lane Name(s)NF TimeRank

1 Yin WAN
27:50.52

2
    

CHINA
+27:50.

2 Li LI
27:53.65

3
    

CHINA
+3.136

3 Zsofia KISBAN
28:06.21

5
    

HUNGARY
+15.688

4 Yelin LEE
32:13.85

4
    

KOREA
+4:23.3

Page 9

Official Timekeeping and Data Handling by DomTel-Sport Poland www.domtel.pl Printed at 23-05-28 16:14:54



28 maja 2023

Water temp: 16°CAir temp: 20°CWind Speed: E 2.8 m/s

14:35:00 - 23-05-28Race 120C1 Men 5000m - FINAL

Lane Name(s)NF TimeRank

1 Balazs ADOLF
23:16.63

7 HUNGARY
+23:16.

2 Mateusz BORGIEL
23:37.28

17 POLAND
+20.648

3 Carlo TACCHINI
23:58.42

9 ITALY
+41.788

4 Adrian KLOS
24:22.62

10 POLAND
+1:05.9

5 Joosep KARLSON
24:31.30

8 ESTONIA
+1:14.6

6 Eduard SHEMETYLO
25:01.44

14 UKRAINE
+1:44.8

7 Yuebin YU
25:13.00

16 CHINA
+1:56.3

8 Manfred PALLINGER
26:05.19

11 AUSTRIA
+2:48.5

9 Dawid SZELA
26:25.34

13 ITALY
+3:08.7

10 Seonhong HWANG
27:04.88

1 KOREA
+3:48.2

11 Yiyeol KIM
28:02.03

6 KOREA
+4:45.4

12 Alejandro NARANJO NARANJO
28:34.84

15 COLOMBIA
+5:18.2

Bowen JI
DSQ

2
 R 3.1

CHINA

Mohammad Nabi REZAEI
DNS

3 ISLAMIC REPUBLIC OF IRAN

Sidali BELAIDI
DNS

12 ALGERIA

Roberts LAGZDINS
DNS

4 LATVIA

Bohdan KURUDZ
DNF

5 AZERBAIJAN

Water temp: 16°CAir temp: 20°CWind Speed: E 2.8 m/s

15:05:00 - 23-05-28Race 121K1 Women 5000m - FINAL

Lane Name(s)NF TimeRank

1 Melina ANDERSSON
23:53.39

12 SWEDEN
+23:53.

2 Maria Magdalena GARRO
24:39.77

17 ARGENTINA
+46.384

3 Sara MIHALIK
24:43.49

8 FINLAND
+50.100

4 Ana-Roxana LEHACI
24:55.34

19 AUSTRIA
+1:01.9

5 Inna HRYSHCHUN
25:08.64

1 UKRAINE
+1:15.2

6 Mengjiao LIAO
25:15.78

3 CHINA
+1:22.3

7 Jennifer EGAN-SIMMONS
25:47.64

10 IRELAND
+1:54.2

8 Lingya CHEN
25:54.00

5 CHINA
+2:00.6

9 Elizaveta FEDOROVA
26:07.77

18 ESTONIA
+2:14.3
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10 Hanna PAVLOVA
26:15.71

14 UKRAINE
+2:22.3

11 Katarina PECSUKOVA
27:06.72

13 SLOVAKIA
+3:13.3

12 Arina TANATMISHEVA
27:39.84

4 UZBEKISTAN
+3:46.4

13 Helen JANSEN VAN VUUREN
28:06.51

2 SOUTH AFRICA
+4:13.1

14 Madinakhon ASHRAFKHONOVA
28:33.55

16 UZBEKISTAN
+4:40.1

Lize BROEKX
DNS

7 BELGIUM

Hediye KAZEMI
DNS

15 ISLAMIC REPUBLIC OF IRAN

Anna MUS
DNS

6 NETHERLANDS

Susanna CICALI
DNF

9 ITALY

Ella RICHTER
DNF

11 SWEDEN

Water temp: 16°CAir temp: 21°CWind Speed: E 2.8 m/s

15:35:00 - 23-05-28Race 122K1 Men 5000m - FINAL

Lane Name(s)NF TimeRank

1 Mads Brandt PEDERSEN
20:59.34

31
    

DENMARK

2 Fernando PIMENTA
21:23.72

18
    

PORTUGAL
+24.38

3 Jon Amund VOLD
21:31.67

13
    

NORWAY
+32.33

4 Eivind VOLD
21:38.31

24
    

NORWAY
+38.97

5 James RUSSELL
21:39.51

10
    

GREAT BRITAIN
+40.17

6 Joakim LINDBERG
21:42.88

21
    

SWEDEN
+43.54

7 Rafal ROSOLSKI
22:04.95

22
    

POLAND
+1:05.6

8 Jost ZAKRAJSEK
22:06.56

19
    

SLOVENIA
+1:07.2

9 Ronan FOLEY
22:09.82

29
    

IRELAND
+1:10.4

10 Nicola RIPAMONTI
22:09.90

14
    

ITALY
+1:10.5

11 Nico PAUFLER
22:41.72

9
    

GERMANY
+1:42.3

12 Matthew JOHNSON
22:48.05

28
    

GREAT BRITAIN
+1:48.7

13 Joao DUARTE
23:02.51

15
    

PORTUGAL
+2:03.1

14 Karl BRODEN
23:03.51

3
    

SWEDEN
+2:04.1

15 Milan DORNER
23:20.49

20
    

SLOVAKIA
+2:21.1

16 Tingkai BU
23:26.11

5
    

CHINA
+2:26.7

17 Oleksandr SYROMIATNYKOV
23:27.60

17
    

UKRAINE
+2:28.2

18 Vladyslav VOLOSHYN
23:29.81

4
    

UKRAINE
+2:30.4

19 Luca BOSCOLO MENEGUOLO
23:38.85

32
    

ITALY
+2:39.5
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20 Mizuki AOKI
23:41.33

37
    

JAPAN
+2:41.9

21 Congkang WANG
23:56.91

11
    

CHINA
+2:57.5

22 Albart FLIER
24:12.79

16
    

NETHERLANDS
+3:13.4

23 Milan DEKKER
24:17.89

2
    

NETHERLANDS
+3:18.5

24 Linus BOLZERN
24:18.37

1
    

SWITZERLAND
+3:19.0

25 Juhyeon PARK
LAP

36
    

KOREA

26 Taishi TANADA
LAP

25
    

JAPAN

27 Hyunhee JO
LAP

7
    

KOREA

Jakub GAWLOWSKI
DNS

35
    

POLAND

Ali AGHAMIRZAEIJENAGHRAD
DNS

6
    

ISLAMIC REPUBLIC OF IRAN

Ayoub HAIDRA
DNS

33
    

ALGERIA

Erik VLCEK
DNS

30
    

SLOVAKIA

Quaid THOMPSON
DNF

12
    

NEW ZEALAND

Artuur PETERS
DNF

23
    

BELGIUM

Niko KESKINEN
DNF

34
    

FINLAND

Water temp: 16°CAir temp: 21°CWind Speed: E 2.8 m/s
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Chief Official Toshihiko Furuya

Chief Judge: Roza Banasik-Zaranska

Starter Coordinator: Erin Schaus

Finishing Line:Coordinat Jajah Rashid

Course Umpire: Kristo Sepp

Boat Control: Virmantas Galdikas
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